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Financial Position of Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P.) for the year 2018-2021 to 2020-2023, j
Year | Head Opening Receipt Intt. Total Expenditure Closing
Balance Income Baiance
Own 13704794 .80 454952219 | 1280612.00 19534928 99 836861.00 | 18698067.99
2021- | Soruce
22 fil:sm In 22031618.00 10468990.14 0.00 | 32500608.14 13461724.80 | 19038883 .34
Total 35736412.80 15018512.33 | 1280612.60 52035537,13 14298585.80 | 37736951.33 -
Own 18698067.99 2462984 .50 949619.00 22110671.49 2090008.40 | 20020663.09
2022- | Soruce
23 f{;s“t I 1003888334 | 2301 1830.19 0.00 | 42950713.53 | 32305646.19 | 1064506734
Total 37736951.33 26374814.69 94961900 | 65061385.02 34395654,59 30665730.@
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Detail of all the Bank Accounts operated by Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla during the period 01-04-
2021 to 31-03-2023
Sr. No. Balance as per bank pass books as on 31-03-2023 Account No. Amount
1 H.P. State Co-operative Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla 44110105731 11251301.80
2 Punjab National Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P) 869000100052441 59361.29
3 HEDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimia (IL.P.) 50100193335502 725.00
4 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) ' 50100115852123 1752150.00
5 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100318476417 39954.00
6 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100318476302 0.00
7 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) | 50100349363108 2045922.34
8 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P.) 50100349363006 1165653.00
9 'HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100205257412 11.00
10 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)  50100334135803 1080019.00
11 HFDC Bank Sunni, Disit. Shimla (H.P.) 50100324860752 325681.00
12 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100496592996 38716.00
13 HFDC Bank Sunni, Disit. Shimla (H.P.) 50100496592832 4266817.00
Total 22026311.43
Balance as per FDRs as on 31-03-23 13156223.00
| Total 35182534.43

S T fHaxeht — afweror e HeAn STl /R 3iifdT /2023193 (ol

05— 12— —oop3 B Tl ¥ R v g e uiRkire—"1

20233%%%%%@%@%%@1@?@%—

g IR IRGE gEgER feHfe 31.03.

B Bank Reconciliation Statement of Nagar Panchayat Sunni,

Distt. Shimla (F.P.) as on 31-03-2023

Balance as per cash book, as on 31-03-2023 30665730.43
Balance as per bank pass books, as on 31-03-2023 35182534.43
Difference -4516804.00
Balance as per cash book, as on 31-03-2023 30665730.43
Less (-) Cash in hand (Depesited on 01-04-2023) 1209.00
Add (+) g);;zs;ltl(?g%%soiteél égl"g'g] of G-8 receipt No. 67 to 69 Rs 830 40.00
Add (+) RTGS of payment issued on 30-03 2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 1050.00
Add(+) RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 3375.00
Add () RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 5550.00
Add (+) RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 4125.00

\idd {+) RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 2650.00
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(i)

Add (+) RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 55000.00
Add (+) Interest earned on FDRs up to 31-03-2023 but not entered in Cash 444622300
Book
Total 4516804.00
Balance as per bank pass books (Including FDRs), as on 31-03-2021 35182534.43
Difference after reconciliation (Addition and substraction) 0.00
Statement of FDRs, as on 31-03-2023, in respect of Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) T
S Balance as Balance taken in Difference due
Nr. Bank Name FDR No. per FDRs as cash book as on to interest
o on 31-03-23 31-03-23 income
H.P. State Co-operative Rec NO 1789606
! | Bank Sunmi, Distt Shimla | A/C 44130101709 |  2000000.00 ~000000.00 0.00
H.P. State Co-operative Rec NO 1789608
% | Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla | A/C 44130307850 |  3372840.00 2000000.00 1372840.00
H.P. State Co-operative Rec NO 1789607
% | Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla | A/C 44130307840 | 680353100 400000000 | 280353100
State Bank of India (SBI)
4 Sunni, Distt. Shimla A/C 34973493133 979852.00 710000.00 2698352.00
L Total 13156223.00 8710000.00 4446223.60

%Wﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁwwﬁwﬁmﬁmﬁaﬂ%ﬁz—
mﬁrwﬁﬁémﬁﬂs‘wﬁrwmm?u.mmaﬁmaﬁﬁmqm
Wdﬂmﬁmuenqﬁﬁm—'fmmms‘néw/aﬁﬁé@%ﬁw

ﬁw‘w%wdmamw%wamwﬁ%@mwa@wwmm
?4446223ﬁmmmaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂs‘eﬁaﬁ%mﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂumﬁvﬁﬁm%|aﬁfﬁ
ATIATH & Frgwr N sidaror aifdrgrEer wear THh—RR /e aiffSe—2024-20 Fastiap
19.02.2024WH@H@HW%WW%@WWWWWWﬁ
TR UATaT §NT U5 | NO/NP SUNNI/2023-302ﬁH“1%529.02.2024 & T ORE
Wﬁiﬂﬁmﬁﬁmméﬁaﬂwgﬁﬁaﬁwﬁmmaaﬁm@
ﬁwaﬁwmmﬁmammleﬁaﬁmﬁwwmaﬁﬁmﬁwzé
é@ﬁﬁaﬁgﬁr@aﬁﬁﬂﬂmamﬁeﬁwaﬁwmmi

ﬁmﬁ—ﬁmﬁ%aﬁaﬁm@wﬁmaﬂﬁmmwm-
WW@WUWW_H'WWWTéwﬁwm@%
Eﬂ?ﬁm%@ﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁmwmﬁmﬁﬁHDFc%ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁw



ﬁ%maaﬁ%%wma%wﬁaﬁﬁaﬁwwawmﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂ
Eﬁ?~é¢fﬂ%’f§aﬂmﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁm%ﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁ?ﬁwn@ﬁcﬂ*lHJlﬁrﬁ’iﬁﬂﬁl

S. Balance as on

N Name of Bank Account No 31-03-2023 Remarks

1 | HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.}| 50100193335502 725.00 . .
Nominal/No transactions

7 | HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)| 50100205257412 11.00 | were made during the

3 | HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100318476302 0.00 Periog legndir f;ludit except

tt.
4 | HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)| 50100334135803 1080019.00 | M Or bank charges

SideTT] AT W TRl /e ffe—2024-20 faH® 19.022024 &N
aftfe afafadr & e § gt Gfed owg Rl e $o 8 g fbdr T e
Rred ggarw § TR daRid R 9d €& NO/NP SUNNI/2023-302 f=ie 29022024 &
Wﬁﬁ%ﬂmw%ﬁ%ﬂ@ﬁﬁw“mﬁamwﬁwa
Wmﬁﬁﬁamm&mé%@ewWawwﬂaa?ﬁaﬁﬁaﬁw
aﬁmﬁw%mmmﬁ:ﬁ@ﬁaaﬂﬁ@ﬁ&ﬁﬁwﬁ?ﬁaéﬁ—éﬁzhmwﬁm
rﬁeﬁ%@m%mm@sﬁ@nﬁaﬁﬁmsﬂﬁmqﬁwﬁaﬁ
¢ T B A god @idl i seiaRd FRaTe’ Gguanl fBar Sig @ FrREgeN PRl
& ABETU[ BT AT FRATIT ST |

54 o I8 B GEH JRHR gRT GAAd T Bl

%oqowﬁﬁnﬂa@@%ma%amm—ma%ﬁwm(a)a%wmaﬁaﬁ
e SR A N GE HIE @ o § ewnea I e e § uReg sihar
aﬁhm&w%uﬁaﬁ@ﬁﬁwaﬁﬂﬁﬁ@sﬂzﬁﬁﬁaﬁwﬁmmm
04 /2021 3T 03 /2023 @ SR FaAed d Wl T ATAR Aers el BT fFeT W 8] faar
wm;aﬁhaﬁwﬁw%mﬁeﬁwa@ﬂmmzm—wﬁ/@f
aiRee—2004—20 R1F 19022024 BT Gedll AT avg Rl Tre &1 8 AR A1 T
o ford TR 1§ TWR Uerad g1 09 e NO/NP SUNNY2023-302 Rid 20022024 &
ﬁﬁaﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁmwﬁﬁwﬁwﬁﬁwmaﬁ/é@wwg&@aﬁﬁm
Wﬂﬂ@aﬂm@ﬁmﬂﬁwm%mm|mzmﬁmm%%
wmaﬁﬁw—wgﬁﬁaﬁmmaﬁmﬁ@ﬁmaﬁm
PHRYIAT Y |




6.2

war s o
ey o= § Fraer Fhw 9 e

fRov0 WR&AR, T fTT & ua s e -omEum(Q)1—68 /8311 {2 20—4- 2020
o BT-aETh(T)1-68,/83 11 fadid 332021 gRT dlvegs (Wit &5 @
SUEH) /AL /9 WGt 49 tomiia S @ PR R mn B owaRy o
ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁmmlwaﬁmm
Wﬁﬁéﬂ&%aﬁwﬁ?@w%ﬁ?ﬁumﬂ@ﬂaaﬁaﬁmmaﬁwﬁwﬁng
Wﬁﬁ%mﬁ%@m@aﬁ/ﬁ%@ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@@/ﬁ%&a@gwm

,WWW%WWBO%WﬁWW%/WWW

éa%ﬁaza%wﬁﬁ#ﬁﬁmﬁ%ﬁmﬁmﬁ%éa%ﬁmM%Wﬁﬁwﬁa
aﬂ%ﬁmmﬁrﬁmﬁﬁrﬁraﬁaéﬁﬁﬁwﬁmm@%%wﬁwaﬁam
IRARC—"1" W IR YATIER RA1E 31032023  qaRd star § 13156203 NIk
ﬁﬁﬁa%ﬁmwdﬁmﬁmﬁaﬂﬁﬁﬂ%%@qaﬁéﬁﬁaﬁ?m/wﬂﬁ%a%ﬁg
W B TR N Wi Rowo WoR, A7 fGurr & Fdel o sRaT & ero te i
ATAATT 8 | Sfepetor SfRneT W TE-gEa /e aife—2024—20 fodim 19.02.2024
m%ﬁﬁw@@ﬁaﬂ%m%wﬁ%aﬁaﬁmww
forae egoR # AR =g g o R NO/NP SUNNT2023-302 Rl 29,02 2024 &
@Wﬁaﬂ?@ﬁ%WﬁiWEﬁWﬁWﬁﬁﬂwmﬁméwﬂﬂ@
AT W IABEAVT B ST DY R ST | orr GEd 7 oy @ By gam 9y affg
feem—cRn @ qfter & wrafy o & < o) Fafis @ 9o AR e s g
fam Ty gerr siqurerT & Sideror HY ofee T HRarIT Sy |
d &N AR S N IR W T1.50 oG BT B o S

TR UFd )T T uRRE 2" WY wegd aifeRg /el @ aideror § arar o
fa‘sﬁw%ﬁgﬁmvﬁﬁéﬁmmmwaﬁvﬁuﬁmwéuwa%aﬁrm?mgeztgm
BT FH o1 @ T e, Rras e B9 g

-
ST/ Eafds
ST Wrdr 91

g o

Hrafer AT 9er

[REENT
R

L4

foraer / gRerran
ARy / aafy

=
ECT

EICECEnT
™ UgH
g
iy T

URgeeer
T o fdr
Ut g

aifey ot T

TH W

e B
afy
T

HP State Co-op
bank Sunni/
44130101709

44130101709

2000000.00

09.07.2019 /
(09.07.2021 = 36M

6.75

2270277.00

2286496.59

—16219.59

|

8



44130101709 2000000.00 09.07.2021 / 525 2050414.00 | 210708533 | —56671.33
_ 09.07.2022 = 12M .
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Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P.)

SBI Saving A/c No. 33348151202
Financial Position of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS {Employer Share) Fund Account as on 31-03-2023

Contribution during the period
Financial Opening Closing
Year Balance Pension & CPS/NPS Interest Total Payment | oo rce
Gratuity Employer Share
2021-22 | 6557089.00 | 512554.00 165412.00 61233.00 | 7296288.00 0.00 7296288.00
2022-23 | 7296288.00 | 436679.00 270404.00 139916.00 | 8143287.00 0.00 8143287.00 |

Closing Balance of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS(Employer Share) Ledger Account/ Fixed Deposit
| (FDRs)/Saving Bank account, as on 31-03-2021

Sr No| Particular Amount
1 Balance as per CPF(NPS)/Pension & Gratuity Ledger Account (Page-68), as on 31-03-2023 8143287.00
2 FDRs in Bank as on 31-03-2023 6207574.00
3 HP State Co-Op Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla, Saving Bank Account No. 44110106279 5470007.00
4 Balance as per bank pass books {(Including FDRs), as or: 31-03-2023 11677581.00
Difference 3534294.00J
Bank Reconciliation Statement of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS(Employer Share) Fund Account, as on 31-03-
2023.
Balance as per CPF(NPS)/Pension & Gratuity Ledger Account (Page-69), as on
8143287.00
31-03-2023
Add (+) Interest earned on FDRs in bank but not entered in cash book 3534294.00
Balance as per bank pass books (Including FDRs), as on 31-03-2023 11677581.00
Difference after reconciliation 0.00 ) |

Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
Statement of FDRs of Pension, Gratunity and CPS (Employer Share) fund, as on 31-03-2023,

Balance as | Balance as per | Difference
Type of per FDRs as| CPF(NPSYP&G due to FDR Register
Name of bank Ale FDRs A/e No. on 31-03- | Ledger Account | interest Page No.
2023 as on 31-03-2023 |  income
HP State Co-Op | PF Ledger P- 7, dt, 3-
Bank Sunni. FDR 44130304570 | 1450899.00 428000.00 | 1022899.00 32006, FDR P- 51
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[ HP State Co-Op

PF Ledger P- 11, dt

\ FDR | 44130305793 224, .
Berk St 2210224.00 800000.00 | 141022400, ¢ < 3000" o B 5
HP State Co-O PF Ledger P- 33, dt
State Lo-4Ip FDR | 44130307851 |2335784.00 1380000.00 |  955784.00 24-02-2015, FDR P-

Bank Sunni. 51’
PNEB Sunni, Distt. 1 08690031460 PF ledger P-2, dt 21-

' FDR - edger P-2, dt 21
Shimla 10072 210667.00 65280.00 |  145387.00 ) oo iR b o0

Total 6207574.00 2673280.00 | 3534294.00
7.1 ﬁmaﬁqﬁﬁﬁwavﬂaﬁwaﬁﬂaﬂﬁﬁwmsommmww—

Ro wo TREHR @ SRPgE W LSG-B(1)-1/79-Ml, fasiw 2542000 BN

. Himachal Pradesh Municipalities Employees (Pension, Gratuity & General provident Fund)

Ruleszoooafﬁqﬁﬁﬁmw%*lgﬂﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁmaﬁmﬁ%ﬂm%ﬁﬁwﬁaﬁ
%m@@m%m&m%m%@mmﬁ?ﬁmﬂm%ﬁ
wwawﬁa%wwwsxmw—mﬂﬂﬁmwmmmﬁaﬁwﬁaﬁfﬁ
w—ﬁw(a)ﬁugﬂﬁm@ﬁﬁmw%%mwwﬂ%ﬁmﬁaﬁﬁa%aﬁﬁm%a@ﬁﬂ
TR I 12% T 5% a1 3% ¥ e @ A=gdl BT HEAR SAHET ST YTy R a1

@l 130 FeTE 03.082021 T AGER AT 348, @ 01, 12.2022 T Seror H qraT AT
ﬁiwwmaﬁzom—zzzﬁaﬁﬂﬁwﬁwﬂaﬁaﬁ%%ﬁﬂﬁﬁwaﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ
Wﬁmmwmmwﬁ?ﬁaﬁﬂ@ﬁ@ﬁwwmzﬁw
?30513.00@@%%@%&1@%ﬁwﬁf'ﬁ%ﬂﬁmﬂﬁﬁwﬁ%—

0 | 4EAH e ECREIR] Fafer 12% /5% B ®WH a4 |
Ho el & aiftres oy B TE
Ho o / AT A B
wfEr (& ¥ &1 fEBTH x
12% / 5%)
1 12 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 | Secretary 1 10300—34800| 4 /18 to . 4176 1740 5916
3/ 21=36M
2 | Jr. Engineer 1 10300—34800| 6,/18 to 4176 1740 5916
3/21=21M
3 | Clerk 3 5010—20200 | 4/18 to 2424 1010 - 6868
1 No NPS Emp.| 3/21=36M 2434 X 2
4 | Comm. Org. 1 5910—20200| 4/18 to 2424 1010 3434
3 /21=36M
5 | Sanitary 1 591020200 | 4 /18 to 2424 1010 3434
Supervisor 3 /21=36M
6 ! Safai Karam 8 4900—10680 | 4/18 to 1282 534 7264
chari 4 Nos NPS Emp,| 3 /21=36M 1816 X 4
7 | Peon 2 4900-10680 | 4/18 to 1282 534 3632
3 /21=36M : 1816 X 2
g | Chowkidar 1 4500—10680 1 4,/18 to 1282 534 1816
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3/ 21=36M N
Total 18 338280
As per sanction posts of NP Sunni total Monthly Contribution due Tasz80
As per sanction posts total of NP Sunni total Yearly Contribution due T4593860
ST B gieTd a¥aR W T W IR BT R Rawo fre gaR S o)
S. Financial |Yearly Contribution Yearly Difference Remarks
N. Year Made as per ledger | Contribution
Page 68-69 Due
1 01-04-2021 to 512554.00 T459360 +53194.00 Contribution was made with
31-03-2022 the NPS employees
2 1 01-04-2022 to 436679.00 3459360 -22681.00 Contribution was made only
31-03-2023 ' for filled posts with revised
pay scale w.e.f. -01-2022
Total , $949233.00 T918720.00 | ¥30513.00 _ )
maﬁﬁaﬁaﬁwﬁmvﬂwwﬁﬁaﬂzwz—mzﬁaﬁwwwm

NS daTa e 2022 TfRgEeT e fBH(.emR)—& (7)—1 /2021 RRF 03.01.2022 3
ST U B w8 Yee g I 37w 12% AT 5% 1 9T ¥ &7 Argan
aﬁﬁmﬁmwmmﬁ?ﬁ@méﬁwﬁwzozzE%mmmzhﬂ?ﬁﬁ
%ouowaﬁéwm,%ﬁﬁaﬂwﬁw%ommwﬂ%aﬁﬁmﬁwﬁ
b2 T | sfeberor s JiEm THBS-_Te /R Sfe —2024- 00 f&=ie 19.02.2024 BT
aﬁfﬁaﬁwﬁaaﬁﬁwﬁﬁawfﬂ%ﬁm@ﬁaﬁwwﬁégmu%mwmﬁmﬁ
W W TR GAR gRT T et NO/NP SUNNL2023-302 Riidr 20.02.2024 o ST

WWW%W%WﬁWWW@@WW@Wﬂ@mM@%
SHPED B ST BRaT 377 SIRATT | @HSWEﬁm.ﬁWWﬁ?}W-W
Wﬂm?@ﬁmﬁ%ﬂﬂmﬁﬁmﬁmﬁ@%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁmm

q STIUTCTTT ¥ SfaToT Bl T HIaTIT Sy |
7.2 hﬂ,ﬁﬂpﬁﬁ%%ﬁ&ﬁn%@ﬁﬁrw—mam

mﬁwﬁww%wﬁmﬁmﬁwaﬁqﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%wéﬁ@ﬁﬁ
WHWﬁWWWIWWWWHWHWWﬁWWﬁ
wﬁ%@ﬁﬁw%mWWIﬁwma%wwmﬁmw
?4358163%?%7%090?1@?@?5@@?,ﬂ?ﬁﬁ.@ﬁﬁwﬁﬁmaﬁﬂtﬁﬁr@%ﬁﬁw
BEel 33348151202ﬁ@w%wmﬁ%ﬁﬂ%uﬁaﬁ@ﬁﬁwaﬁmﬁa%l
maﬁwﬁéﬁﬁﬁﬁwaﬁhaﬁﬁw%ﬁﬁmmﬂéém
Wwaﬁwmaﬁ@ﬂmaﬁw#%ﬁmwwﬁw
HETET W wER—ral /R siffee—2024- 20 feite 19022024 & wepr § TR
HAET &R T W& NO/NP SUNNI/2023-302 R 29.02.2004 & arecrofy o gd fbar wmar
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8.1

8.2

GO B = A R W REER BaE SR G BIATS 6 (et Bl HaTd
e FaT S| ere: werRl fmn wrer ¥ fF Sud @ umgdy B @ ford erert 9o @l
YEER SRR T} SFI Wi Suwd g iy @ gxdiag B afia s &
AT [T Y @ ST ¥ SfhETOT BT ST ATl S |

sierardy Y= drerer A (Nes/CPF)
aieTo] SIERITEAT e UES--Uaal /T Siifee /2023193 fasi® 05—12—2023 &
g} # AR TR mﬁwﬁmmﬁwmﬂm thars Ao
ffy (NPS/CPS) 1 faciia Rerfay e aRRe—4 SRR oy w9 ofli—
Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
Financial Position of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS (Employee Share) Fund Account as on 31-03-2023
Financial Opening Conrtibution during the period '
Year Balance CPS/NPS Interest Total Payment Closing Balance
Employee Share
2021-22 970350.10 135545.00 15187.00 1121082.10 0.00 1121082.10
2022-23 | 1121082.10 209861.00 17728.00 1348671.10 400000.00 948671.10
Detail of closing balance of CPS (NPS) employee share in respect of employees of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni,
Distt. Shimia H.P., as on 31-03-2023
SN Name Dsignation Bank Name Account No Balance
1 Smt. Indira Devi Clerk HPSCB Sunmni 44110121736 68658.0(
2 Sh. Raghuvir Singh | Safai Karamchari HPSCB Sunni 44110107405 260588.0(
3 Sh. Karam Chand Safai Karamchari HPSCB Sunni 44110109168 206283.00
4 8h. Mange Ram Safai Karamchari HPSCB Sunni 44110114172 233121.1(
5 Sh. Bittu Ram Safai Karamchari UPSCB Sunni | 44110114173 180021.01
Total 948671.1¢
g wfesy i o
aTeheToT SIfrTEe e T TEAT / T ST /2023193 fasife 05-12-2023 B
TR} § TR GEId B AN qRRATE 5 TR Terel GRaTs TE IR JFAf 01.04.2021 il
4132023 4T TrFE i B P g Rl e ger o -
Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) ‘ j
[ Financial Position of GPF Fund Account as on 31-03-2023, Account No. 44110106279
" Coartibution during the
Financial . period Closing
Year Opening Balance GPF - orest Total Payment Balance
Contribution s
2021-22 l 992745.00 131536.00 16293.00 1140574.00 6£00000.00 540574.00
202223 | 540574.00 | _ 16281000 11870.00 | 715254.00 150000.00 | 565254.00 |

Detail of closing balance of GPF in respect of the employees of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla

H.P., as on 31-03-2023
S.N. | Name Dsignation Bank Name Account No Balance Remarks
1 Sh. Himesh Pal Secretary TIPSCD Sunni | 441SBI11108 | 170407.00
2 Sh. Shelender Zinta | Junior Engineer | HPSCB Sunni | 44110120193 L_326796.00 [ J
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l Clerk

| HPSCB Sunni | 441SBI11107

68051.00

( 3 ‘Sh. Chet Ram

Total

565254.00

e Afasy B B forf Rufy & e 3§ A Rulgh sl 2-
8.3 WW@Wﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁmWﬂﬁw/m@ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂmmwaﬁuﬁa

HAATT AT

ﬁwﬁww%wwmwwﬁmwmﬁmﬁﬁﬁ
1150000 & MER™ & BT YT o ¢ N, wEfy R0 Yo THR &RT Himachal Pradesh
Municipalities Employees (Pension, Gratuity & General Provident Fund Rules 2000 & Fryg
13(1) F < yrawE far 7 & B “The advances, withdrawls and final payment from G.P.F
shall be sanctioned by the Director” fS7 ®mur qfifg I el & ufiad 9 @ R
AT o, Rt Rearwr Fry g 9§ om—

Total withdrawal

SBETOT eRNET g TUB—TEA /BT A Se—2024—

r Statement showing the detail of withdrawal from GPF/NPS/CPF Account in respect of the employees of the
Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla H.P., during the period 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2023
) Ledger Page/ Amount
Sr. Name Dsignation Bank Account No Month of Name of withdrawal
No. Name . Fund
‘; withdrawal ®
. HPSCB
1 Sh. Himesh Pal Secretary Sunmi 441SBI11108 53/09-2021 GPF 600000.00
2 | Sh. Chet Ram Clerk OSCB | ga1sBin107 | 55032023 GPF 150000.00
' o | Safai HPSCB ;
3 | Sh. Raghuvir Singh Karamchari Sunni 44110107405 57/02-2022 CPF/NPS 150000.00
Safai HPSCB
4 | Sh. Karam Chand Karamchari Sunmi 44110109168 59/02-2022 CPF/NPS IOQOO0.00
Safai HPSCB
5 | Sh. Mange Ram Karamchari Sunmi 44110114172 ) 61/02-2022 CPE/NPS 50000.00
. Safai HPSCB
6 | Sh. Bittu Ram Karamchari | Sunni I 44110114173 63/02-2022 CPF/NPS 100000.00

1150000.00

20 fesier 19.02.2024 gmr

aﬁhﬁaﬁm%wﬁﬁaﬁaﬁaaﬂﬁeﬁwmﬁ%@mﬁmwwﬁw
TR H TR TERIT GRT U I NO/NP SUNNI/2023-302 o 20.022024 & arefa
WWW%'W%W#WWWWW@W#
az%maﬁmﬁmﬁmmmmﬂf&haﬁaﬁﬁmaﬂﬁwwwaﬂﬁww
ﬁmmﬁwmwwmﬁaﬁﬁwaﬁﬂwm@maﬁm@ﬁﬁ%
Wwam—g’mﬁm}maﬁwzﬁwm!

84 U T U o W W B T sieer dee oy

famgaR 7 T

o @ ol #1 w—wag

feo 90 wRER A e e LSG-B(D)-1/79-11, Ri& 2542000 §RT Himachal
Pradesh Municipalities Employees (Pension, Gratuity & General provident Fund) Rules 2000
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9.5

9.6

R&R scheme for one time capital expenditure to develop resettlement colonies & ford U

rgs™ 52,00 e @7 FefRa wdwg ¥ ST 7 Feem
ﬁw%WWW%WWﬁNTPCLtdﬂ%WG@T313’1@#7‘&508.06.

2022 g1 35209317 U gY & | TR AR F) ST T TR & =¥ T NTPC Ltd &

TS T KD/HR/R&R/2021/2465-68 Ties 23.072021 ¥ T Fbar 71T o b As per clause 2.1.2

of the R&R scheme under the pripartite agreement signed for the execution of Koldam HEPP, NTPC Koidam was
responsible only for one time capital expenditure to develop resettlement colonies. Accordingly, resettlement
colony Sunni was developed wherein infrastructural facilities got deteriorated over the period of time due to lack
of maintenance. However, considering the well being of Kodam Project Affected families at large, we may

consider repair and restoration works of RC Sunni for one last time as a goodwill gesture, subject to takeover of all

infrastructural facilities by State Gowvt. for future upkeep and maintenance. RG] Sipeor ¥ urgr T s
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Income Expenditure
Financial Year | Approved Estimated |Actual Receipt during| Approved Estimated Actual
Budget the Year Budget Expenditure

Note:- Budget for the year 2021-2022 was not approved by the Directorate of Urban Development.

2021-22 L 0.00 | 1629912433 | 0.00 [ 14298585.80
Note:- Budget for the year 2022-2023 was approved by the Directorate of Urban Development vide letter
No. UD-H(C)(1)-2/2012-48549-50 Dt. 11-01-2023, about after 10 months

Financial Year Income . Expenditure
" Approved Estimated Actual Receipt during | Approved Estimated Actual
Budget the Year Budget Expenditure
2022-23 16620000 27324433.69 18659512 34395654.59
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forei @ orgeET asie W Jisrze1a2.50 BT AF @ ReaT AT o fraer Rawer Fr

TR W o |
N f Income Expenditure
YEAR :;:: do Approved Estimated| Actual Receipt Approved Estimated Actual
Budget during the Year Budget Expenditure

Note: - Budget for the year 2022-2623 was approved by the Directorate of Urban Development vide leiter
No. UD-H(C){1)-2/2012-48549-50 Dt. 11-01-2023
2022-23 | Total ] 16620000 |  27324433.69 18659512 | 34395654.59
Excess of expenditure than approved budget 15736142.59
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ﬁﬁ’t‘q aﬂ: ﬁ@T Qﬂﬂ' Receipt during the Year Interest Total Income Expenditure
(GIA + Own Source) Income
2018—19 SRR In 7 2766611.51 938602.00) 10937950.70 185426480
A= 7672291.00 — 21546282.00 5453331.00
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71 10338902.51 938602.0 3248423270 7307585.80

2019—20 el T 2168388.00 778734.00 12030807.90 1068892.80
el 9587585.00 — 25690536.00 8004977.00

@l Ts‘h@' 11765973.00 778734.00 37721343.90 9073869.80

2020—21 W, G 3473333.00 7986€8.00 15233946.10 1529151.30
IR 12913314.0C —— 30598873.00 8567255.00

B Terﬁ' 16386647.00 798698.00 458328198.10 10096406.30
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Outstanding amount of
Income as on 31-03-2023
7367053.00 | qRAT< 7"

638398.50 | TRf¥Ime 7"
83,860.00 qRftre “7

271815.00 | gRf3are “10”

532049.63 | TaaRVT % 11.9 ¥ fa AT B
78893176.13

Sr. No. | Partienlar of Income Rmarks

1 House Tax
2 Shop Rent

3 Door to Door Garbage Collection

4 Mobile tower fee

5 Buy back plastic policy

Total outstanding income as on 31-03-2023
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113 gﬂ?ﬁf%iﬂ?aﬁﬁﬁwﬁnmwﬁa@ﬁ%—gaﬁéﬁmmqm

sfderor @ g T fp e 31032023 TF gol 16 gHET A G DA 5 GHH |
2414306 FHR @ <R TR ¥ A9 of Sifts e ST AN 63839850 FT 64.90% T N
T A A R g e o | T sider HRReAr ¥ A aeER w1 et
5 PY IR oI ol TE ¥ R WRURR 9 aftaa fidt @ el 87 Pk N W
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Statement showing the detail of shopt having major outstanding shop rent in r/o Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt.
Shimla (H.P.), as on 31-03-2023.
Name of Owner and Name of the Outstanding Monthly De'mand Col!ection QOutstanding
Shop Balance as on Rent during the | during the | Balance as on
01-04-2022 period period 31-03-2023

Sh. Brahma Nand Sharma, Shop No- _
1, Near Bus Stand Sunni. 52276.00 | 1170.00 14040.00 0.00 66316.00
Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Shop No-3, 14040.00 | 117000 |  14040.00 0.00 28080.00
Near Bus Stand Sunni,
M/S, RLLS Wine Shop No-6, Near

3 H.P. State Co-Operative Bank Sunni. 274420.00 | 9680.00 116160.00 | 100000.00 290580.00

4 | Sh. Parvesh Kumar, Shop No-12, 15010.00 |  210.00 2520.00 0.00 17530.00
Near Bus Stand Sunni,
Sh. Narender Kumar, Shop No-16,
Near Bus Stand Sunni. (Shop vacated

3 on 07-2006 but outstanding rent was 11800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11800.00
still recoverable)

| Total 414306.00
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(IT)2005(Misc.)-96 dated 21-06-2017

Letter No. DIT. Dev-(IT)2005(Misc.) dated 22.08.2006 & Notification No. DIT. Dev-

Statement of outstanding amount of Mobile Tower Fees as on 31-03-2021

Name of Opening Balance | Demand Total Collection Outstanding balance
Company as on 01-04-2021 as on 31-03-2023
BSNL 136564.00 0.00 136564.00 0.00 136564.00
RELIANCE 125626.00 0.00 125626.00 0.00 125626.00
AIRTEL 9625.00 0.00 9625.00 0.00 9625.00
Total 271815.00 . 271815.00
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FafE B T fen T o W Prarge 3a T o s Ak wd @ fe
101.102012 ) HINT TS 1650 W FBAT AT o7 | TS AIRGT T A Wem @y
QIR fbar T o iR 7 & AR ER Wi, TR UErad g B SR ey sl )
T | SR SRV W HORT FoeEE @ old fREfE 01.012016 @ g qRRTE—11
SR 999 @1 e Fulva fear mn o qur A @ T, 9w edE @ far T

24924.40 b1 YRIA =INHT Wl T8 Bar, forger 9 favo e yee § 8=

Date of Joining 18-11-2008, as a

Service Book page- 8 to 2§

Sweeper
Pay as per Servie Book Pay as per Audit Dinf:‘ere :::; Total Ed:;f:,s] salary Remarks
Date of . €
Increment Particular Payinthe | % | BangPay | Total BP IR
pay band dral\)w{ (Rs.) pay Due
Hoined as Sweeper, at Pay Band 4900-10680 +1300
GP

18-11-2008 | Annual Increment 4900+1300 | 6200.00 | 4900+1300 6200.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2009 | Annual Increment 5090+1300 | 63%90.00 { 5090+1300 6390.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2010 | Annual Increment 5200+1300 6590.00 | 5290+1300 6590.00 (.00 €.00
01-11-2011 { Annual Increment S5490+1300 | 6790.00 | 549041300 6790.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2012 | Annual Increment 5700+1300 | 7000.00 ! 3700+1300 7000.00 0.00 0.00
18-11-2012 | ACPS 4 Years 5910+1400 | 7310.00 | 5700-1300 | 700000 | 310.00

granted
ACPS was not granted prior to the pay revision i.e. 03-01-2022. Hence, after pay revision the
ACPS granted without resulation and DPC was not iustified.
01-11-2013 | Annual Increment 6130+1400 | 7530.00 | 5910+1300 7210.00 320.00 0.06
01-11-2014 | Annual Increment 6360+1400 7760.00 | 613041300 7430.00 320.00 0.00 |
01-11-2015 | Annual Increment 6600+1400 | 8010.00 | 6360+1300 7660.00 330.00 0.00

Pay as per revised

: pay scale Level 1, _ ) ) )

01-01-2016 Cell 6 (8010 x2.59 = L-1, Cell-6 | 20900.00 | L-1, Cell-5 20300.00 600.00

20745.90)
01-11-2016 | Annual Increment L-1, Cell-7 | 21500.00 | L-I, Cell-6 20900.00 600.00 0.00 | Notionai
01-11-2017 | Annual Increment L-1, Cell-§ | 22100.00 | L-1, Cell-7 21500.00 600.00 0.00
01-11-2018 | Annuval Increment L-1, Cell-9 | 22800.00 | L-1, Celi-8 22100.00 700.00 0.00
01-11-2019 | Annual Increment | L-1, Cell-10 | 23500.00 L-1, Cell-9 22800.00 700.00
01-11-2020 | Annual Increment L-1, Cell-11 | 24200.00 (L-1, Cell-10 23500.00 700.00
01-11-2021 | Annual Increment | L-1, Cell-12 | 24900.00 L-1, Cell-11 24200.00 700.00 31% ) 217.00

2o PRI L Ceirr2 | 2490000 (L1, el | 2420000 | 700,00 |agok 23800 | 9380.00

Annual Increment,
01-11-2022 | DA 1-11-22 to 31- L-1, Celf-13 | 25600.00 |L-1, Cell-12 24900.00 700.00 |[34% | 238.00 11256.00 | Financial

10-23
01112023 | PR VIR 0O28 ]y eog [ 06400.00 [t Cellts | 25600.00 | 800.00 [adon 27200 | 4288.00

Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary. 24924.00 ]
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wéﬂﬁaﬂgﬁgaﬁwﬁmweﬂaﬂﬁsﬁaﬁwﬁwqﬁﬁﬁmwwaﬂ?ﬂ
aww,wmmmmmmﬁﬁmmwmwﬁ
?@?ﬁﬁgaﬁamqﬁﬁre—mmﬁmw?zszomo BT YA T e Tal
e, R el fawer B ¥R 3 3 |

Date of Joining 24-09-2007,

as a Sweeper Service Book page- 8 to 21

- Total
Fay as per Servie Pay as per Audit Differ | Excess | Rema
Book DA and IR
Date of . ence salary rks
Particular . Total Total
Increment Pay in the Band Pay drawn
pay band BF pay {Rs.) BP pay
drawn ‘ Due
Joined as Sweeper, at Pay Band 4900-10680
+1300 GP
Annual ’
24-09-2007 4900+1300 | 6200.00 | 4900+1300 | 6200.00 0.00 0.00
Increment
01092008 | Annual 509041300 | 6390.00 | 5090+1300 | 6390.00 |  0.00 . 0.00
Increment
Annual
01-09-2009 5290+1300 6590.00 | 5290+1300 6394.00 0.00 (.00
Increment
Annual :
01-09-2010 5490+1300 6790.00 | 5480+1300 6790.00 0.00 0.00
Increment
01092011 | Annual ST00+1300 | 7000.00 | 570041300 | 7000.00 | 0.00 0.00
Increment
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24-09-2011

ACPS 4
Years
granted

5910+1400

7310.00

5700+1300

7000.00

310.00

ACPS under 4-9-14 was not granted prior to the pay revision date i.e. 03-01-2022.
Hence, after pay revision the ACPS granted

justified.

without resulation and DPC was not

01-09-2012

ACPS 4
Years
granted

6130+1400

7530.00

5910+1300

7210.00

320.00

01-09-2013

Annunai
Increment

6360+1400

7760.00

6130+1300

7430.00

330.00

0.00

01-09-2014

Annual
Increment

66030+1400

8010.00

6360+1300

7660.00

350.00

0.00

01-09-2015

Annual
Increment

6840+1400

8240.00

6590+1300

7890.00

350.00

0.00

01-01-2016

Pay as per
revised pay
scale Level
I,Cell6
(8010 x2.59
=20745.90
= 20746)

L-1, Cell-7

21500.00

L-1, Cell-6

20900.00

600.00

01-09-2016

Annual
Increment

L-1, Cell-8

22100.00

L-1, Cell-7

21500.00

600.00

Q.00

01-09-2017

Annual
Increment

L-1, Cell-9

22800.00

L-1, Cell-8

22100.00

700.00

0.00

01-09-2018

Annual
Increment

L-1, Cell-10

23500.00

L-1, Cell-9

22800.00

700.00

0.00

01-09-2019

Annual
Inerement

L-1, Cell-11

24200.00

L-1, Cell-10

23500.00

700.00

01-05-2020

Annual
Increment

L-1, Cell-12

24900.00

L-1, Cell-11

24200.00

706.00

01-09-2021

Annual
Increment

L-1, Cell-13

25600.00

L-1, Cell-12

24900.00

700.00

31% |217.00

Notio
nal
Pay

| to 31-08-22

DA 1-1-22

L-1, Cell-13

25600.00

[-1, Cell-12

24900.00

700.60

34% |238.00

7504.0

01-09-2022

Annual
Increment
and DA 1-
09-22 to 31-
08-23

-1, Cell-14

26400.00

L-1, Cell-13

25600.00

800.00

34% |272.00

12864.0

01-09-2023

DA 1-09-
2023 to 28-
02-2024

L-1, Cecll-15

27200.00

L-1, Cell-14

26400.00

800.00

34% 1272.00

6432.00

Finan
cial

Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary.

(A)

26800.0q

|

Nagar P‘anchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

Exess payment of salary

pre-revised scale, after 14 years without the approval of House.

to Sh. Raghuvir Singh, Sweeper due to granting irregular ACPS on dated 01-10-2021 under

Date of Joining 24-09-2007, Service Book page- 8 to 19
as a Sweeper Total
: . 0
Pay as per Servie Pay as per Audit Excess Excess |Rem
Bock salary | DA and IR
Date of . Payment |arks
Particular . Total Total Drawn
Increment Pay in the Band Pay of salary
payband | BPPAY | T BP pay
drawn ) Due
Annual
01-09-2021 Ynerement 8250+1650 | 9900.00 | 8250+1650 | 9900.00 0.00 0.00
ACPS 14 119
01-10-2021 | Years 8550+1650 | 10250.00 | 8250+1650 | 9900.00 | 350.00 34% 00' 1407.00
granted
An increment under ACPS was granted without resulation and DPC, which was not
justified.

30



12.3

Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary. (B) | ' 1407.00

G/Total of excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary. (A) + (B) 28207.00

SiETT] ARITET EE: TR0l /¥ee afffee—2024—20 faHlB 19.022024 BRI
R wRrafEd & w3 gon wRa TRy Rl we s aq o famr war a1 s
g} ¥ TR A §N 9F §e NO/NP SUNNI/2023-302 f&efes 29.02.2024 & 3RlT
@HWW%W%WﬁWWWWWWW@@
i @Y T e 3T RN | s afte sifrafia /efie e @ famger o
N e gl ST qon wEw ofEr @ Wiell 3 afefd W oelde g @
FrafivT PR T ofel R S S § < @ ageh & g e o g
ST & S{SBEU P ST BRATAT ST |
eI AT Fraw 2022 & ot AfiRew dod arggfe wem wY @ PR 041 T
o1 At HIar BT | ,

sieeror F Trar AT {6 fRovo ERPR @ WeRd JowEE Frm 2022 B AfEE
s frdemR) @ (7)-1,/2021 RAG 03012022 & arerfa & = v, fifds &1 dad
ﬁaﬁw%mwsﬂuﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁm%aﬂﬂ%ﬁmowmomaﬁwaﬁrﬁaﬁéﬂﬂqﬁg
ﬁwmwmmmmﬁmaﬂ?gﬁgaﬁﬁ@omozmzeﬁﬁmwaﬂ?}ﬁ
o, farftep @t wem TRAME—13 orgER f&ar a1 T40602.00 AT Aoy SRl =g e,
ST wftre R e yeR § g '

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

Exess payment of salary to Sh, Chet Ram, Clerk due to granting one extra increment in the pay revision w.e.f. 01-01-2016

Date of Joining 09-12-2009, as a Service Book page- 8 to 23
Peon Total
- . ota
Pay as per Servie Book Pay as per Audit Differe FExcess
Date of Total DA and IR Remarks
. . Total BP - nce salary
1lm:{:;’emebnt Particular Pay in the pay Band Pay BP drawn
st October
pay band drawn (Rs.) pay
Due
On 01-10-2017 Granted higher GP
1030043200 as pre re-revision 2012,
after completion of 2 years of regular
service and opted minimum increase
of 15% w.e.f. 01-10-2017
Pay as per revised pay scale Level 3,
Cell 18 (10300+3200) 13500+15255
(113% DA) + 4313 (15% Hike on
28755) = 20745.90 = 33068
o110207 | b fxedon 0105 cang | 33300.00 |L3, Ceil-18133300.00)  0.00
01-10-2018 | Annual In¢rement L-3, Celi-19 34300.00 |L-3, Cell-19 |34300.00 0.00 0.00
01-10-2019 | Annual Increment L-3, Cell-20 35300.00 |L-3, Cell-20 |35300.00 0.00 0.00 | Notional
01-10-2020 | Annual Increment L3, Cell-21 36400.00 |L-3, Cell-21 {36400.00 0.00 0.00
01-10-2021 | Annual Increment L-3, Cell-22 37500.00 |L-3, Cell-22 |37500.00 0.00
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Annual Increment,
01-01-2022 | (Not Due) DA 1-1- L-3, Ceall-23 38600.00 |L-3, Cell-22 |37500.00| 1100.00 | 34% | 374.00 | 13266.00
22 t0 30-09-22
Annual Increment
01-10-2022 | DA 1-10-22 to 30- L-3, Cell-24 39800.00 |L-3, Cell-24 [38600.00( 1200.00 | 34% | 408.00 | 19296.00 Financial
09-23
Annual Increment
01-10-2023 | and DA 1-10-23 to L-3, Cell-25 41000.00 |L-3, Cell-24 |39800.00| 1200.00 | 34% | 408.00 8040.00
28-02-24 ’ ’
Total excess payment of salary due to granting extra increment on 01-01-2022. 40602.00 ]
DLV HATTT AL GHD—THa /e aiee 2024—20 B30 19.02.2024 TR
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WWW%B@OOWWW@%WH@TW,WW%W@%I

WA A/ I/ femofy
&'@Eﬂﬁw - feArw R TR RIS
/ /R | T BT YT
DHAR] P T
TH/ug
W/ de T
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19-11-2022 Shimla and back
(Paid to M/s Yash Tour “N”

travels, Suni Shimla, H.P.)

2500.00
Taxi Hired.

secy NP Sunni354/03-12-2022 Sunni
GP=460¢  Bill No. 101,

Dt. 19-11-2022

Sanction of competent authority
was not obtained, also no ctter/
sanction regarding purpose of
journey was shown to audit,

18-10-2021
19-10-

Shimla and back
Special Meeting at HIPA on
18% and 19% Octaber 2021)

6000.00
Taxi Hired,

Secy NP 351/02-03-2022 Sunni

Sunni  Bjll No4d6 dt| &
GP=4800 h1g & 19.104 2021

Sanction of competent authority

was not obtained, also no letter/

sanction regarding purpose of
garding purpose of |
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2021 Paid to M/s Sharma Tour & journey was shown to audit.
Travels, Suni Shimla, H.P.}

Secy NP Sunnig(3/11-03-2022 | 04-01-2022| Sunni Shimla and back 3000.00 Sanction of competent authority
GP=4800 [Bill No-14 Dt (Paid to M/s Pankaj Taxi | Taxi Hired. | was not obtained, also no letter/
N4-01-2022 Services Suni Shimla, H.P.) sanction regarding purpose of

oumney was shown to audit and bill
was not in the name of Secy. NP

‘ Sunni,
Secy NP Sunni217/05-10-2021 | 06-08-2022| Sunni Koldam Bilaspur and back | 3500.00 Sanction of competent authority
GP=4800 Rili No.13 dt] & 19-10- Special Meceting at HIPA on} Taxi Hired. | was not obtained, also no letier/
INil 2021 (8 and 19" October 2021) ‘ sanction regarding purpose of
{Paid to M/s Rana Tour & joumney was shown to audit.
Travels, Suni Shimla, H.P.)
Secy NP Sunni? 16 A,B /05-10 22-07-2021) Sunni Shimla and back 3600.00 Sanction of competent authority
GP=4800 p021 Bill Nod and 25-05- (Paid to Sh. Rajender (1800x2) was not obtained, also no letter/
148 & 125 Dt 2021 . Kumar, Taxi service Suni | Taxi Hired. sanction regarding purpose of
b.07-2021 and Shimla, H.P.) journey was shown to audil.
25-05-2021 .
: Total T18600

ST AfRETAT A THa—UHal /e diifde—2024—23 3B 21.022024 EN
aﬁaﬁﬁaﬁﬁwﬁwmﬁ%@aﬁuﬁmwmm&mﬁmmﬁm
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mﬁaﬁ‘/?@[zﬁmﬁaﬂaﬁm%ﬁwaﬁwmﬁmmxmzﬁmﬁzﬁ
Wwwmﬂmwmamﬂwmﬁﬁﬁémﬁmﬁ
qET B ST W) R R el @ @ PREER ol Sl e S srer
mﬁaﬁaﬁlﬁﬁﬂ@mﬁraﬁwﬁmwﬁmﬁﬁﬁrﬁwmwa@
FTFrEl W SiBEOT 1 S HATl S |

125 FHERAT &Y a1 Uil &1 - MR T B |

WWWWW—WWWW—WHWWmﬁ%
ﬁwrmqﬁiwa%mmwﬁmuﬁﬁwmﬁﬁﬂaﬁﬁémﬁw
qﬁf@ﬁ/ﬁaﬂﬁmﬂmmmwﬁﬁﬁmmﬁ%%mﬁmﬁ
mw%ﬁmaﬁaﬁﬁaﬁ@mmﬁwm—wﬁwﬁﬁﬁmwm
me%mﬁmwﬁmﬁﬁﬁéﬂmammﬁﬁaﬁ
AT T AE g1 e, foree e geR ¥ E

Sr. | Name of Designation | Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or Personal file o
No |employee the Employees
Sh. Dinesh i Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension
1 Kumar Sharma | Secretary Rule 1972, Rule 53(1)
Sk Chet Ram 2. Detail of famlly/dependent nqt attached (Under the provisions of
2 Clrk CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule 54(12) .
3 | Smt. Indira Clerk
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Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the

Devi
i instruction of the Commissioner and Secretary (Health) to the
P s giagh”‘“" Sweeper Govt. of H.P. fetter No. HFW-B(A)12-9/79 dated 21-06-1996)
HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the instruction of
Sh. Mange Sweeper the Joint Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No.
5 | Ram Fin(C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-02-2012) . '
Assests and Liability return not obtained. (As per the instruction of
Sh. Karam Sweeper
6 | Chand the Personnel Deptt. Gowvt. of H.P. letter No. Pet{A-B)-
A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 & 14-07-2021 and Under the
. Sweeper provisions of Sub-Rule (1) of Rule 18 of the Central Civil Service
7| Sh Bittu Ram (Conduct) Rule, 1964,

SRR LTI Gl TGN /We ASC—2024—20 [271H 19.02.2024 B
affa sfvafiear & wvet ¥ wedl wiRd avg Rufy e o= 3g om@y frar T o Rorra
YR H R GERE RT 9T W NO/NP SUNNI/2023-302 fReie 20.022024 @ s
qﬁaﬁmw%w%ﬂﬁ‘#ﬁﬁwaﬁ%ﬁmwﬁaﬁwﬁa@
FINAE & BT B ST DA AN A | A FITR R shoRearet #) of
oA w1 MEmgER gl i we R R qwr oftew g wiRe g
SitaerRepciall BT qof ¥ SR § AT SfSeror § arrTd GRarr W |

13 o9 g9 Afgfiaan
13.1 #ﬁﬁmﬁwaﬂ?ﬁmﬂqwmma%mmm&wﬁﬂmw
o AfRF wResd IR &% |
AP AT T TEH—YHN /BT s Re—2024—15 feAld 30.012024 &
mﬁwﬂmﬁmu@ﬁ?ﬁrﬁaaaﬁmfﬁaﬁmﬁww%ﬁﬁﬁw@m
AR RiTer o wiifRed W1 & ol snmd 2020 ¥ A1 2023 TF (Stock register Page-1
to 19, Sr. No. 1 to 190) @eT 7093.995 fhell ym 49 Redea ailv fiTa ool wifees &1
NI B S ot R Uv 53204963 FT 257 fowam ar 21| S wmer @A T 7003.995 Fha
T WRETH B g F AR guEd gRI FfaaRemgar 9260.00 fRommo wifRes @) <o)
far =y gEiar o ar Wi @y JE " Y 2166.005 Kg 7 T162450.38 (2166.005 x75)
aﬁamwa@@%@ﬁ%waﬁwﬁﬁﬁﬁ@m%wﬁsmwﬁm
waﬁaﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁmwww@ﬁ%ﬁwaﬁﬁ?ﬁwaﬁmﬁaﬁ%wﬁmaﬁ
9 THRT =E O Fwar 2
'_Sr. Name of firm to whom issued Qty Issued Vehicle No/ Received by
No. (Qty in Kg) Date
! M/s Ambuja Cements Lid. Darlaghat 2000.00 Kg | HP-11C-0451 ACL representative
26-06-2022
2 | M/s Ambuja Cements Lid. Darlaghat 2760.00 Kg | HP-62C-8484/ ACL representative
, 19-11-2021
3 | Commissioner Municipal Corpoeration Shimla (About) 900 | HP-63-4003/ Corporation Health
L Letter No. N.P. Sunni/2021-841 Dt. 15-11-2021 Kg 4-10-2022 Officer, Municipal
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13.2

1 Corporation Shimla

Comrmissioner Municipal Corporation Shimla (About) 900 | HP-63-4003/ Health Officer,

Letter No. N.P. Sunni/2022-53 Dt, 19-01-2023 - Kg| 16-01-2023 Municipal Corporation
Shimla

Commissioner Municipal Corporation Shimla {About) 900 | HP-63-4003/ Health Officer,

Letter No. N.P. Sunni/2022-355 Dt. 09-05-2023 Kg | 24-04-2023 | Municipal Corporation
Shimla

Commissioner Municipal Corporation Shimla (About) 900 | HP-63-4003/ Health Officer,

Letter No. N.P. Sunni/2022-740 Dt. 14-06-2023 Kg | 29-05-2023 Municip;t}i] fiolrporation

: imla

Commissioner Municipal Corporation Shimla {About) 900 | HP-63-4003/ Health Officer,

Letter No. N.P. Sunni/2022-759 Dt. 21-06-2023 Kg | 16-06-2023 Municipal Corporation
Shimla

Total Qty Issued 9260.00 Kg

Total Qty Purchased 7093.995 Kg,

Excess Qty Issued 2166.005 Kg

= UoR dlid qed FaA @ daad 8 & BRI dewid J8 9 T W § (B
WWW@H@W@%@@}@WN@WWZWfQﬂ@/@E
aiffee—2024—23 i 21.02.2024 ERT el Wad qvg Ry wse oo vy g fHar v '
o forETE TegTR H TR Ud™d §RI U HEAT NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 fadie 20.02.2024 ®
W@HWW%Wiﬁwﬁﬁwwﬁﬁﬁﬂwm
mﬁﬁwﬁWWWWIWZWWEﬁWWWﬁH
oG W& gt Td sitmel B siderr § s wegd frar S geRhT e o w
el g @ agfaar @) Refy § iy B g g aR aurer T | i
@l IATT BT W |
#’mﬁwéaa@wﬁiwww%ﬁﬂ%aﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁmﬁ%mﬂmﬁuﬁﬁwﬁ
PR |

st 2 Tr T B R G ERT A Rerwe i Rt 1 wfies domr @
ST BT 2026 F \d 2023 ¥d (Stosck register Page-1 to 19, Sr. No. I to 190) #it=
Redaa sk RiTel gof @Red & swnid got Y 7093.995 fell # & 4500.00 Kg oo

e @ R B e @ g e e et v o s ol e faaRengar

wwﬁmaﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁa%ﬁﬁwqﬁmm;?ﬁﬁmﬁa%mﬁ?gooow
W%mwwﬁmwwmqﬁﬁaﬁa@raﬁﬁwﬁaﬁmwwaﬂqq
ﬁ;ﬁéﬁ?ﬁaﬂmwmls@aﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁqmﬁaaﬁﬁ@aﬁﬁ@
05.'10.2022ﬁqﬁwwﬁwﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmwwaﬂ?ﬁﬁwﬁww
mwmwwmwaﬁhwmﬂmﬁmam@ﬁw
Wﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁaﬁwﬁwaﬁﬁwﬁwwﬁmmwﬁmﬁ%

'wﬁﬁmw@ooomwmﬁmuﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂwﬁawﬁmwﬁél
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As per NP Sunni . As per Municipal Corporation Shimla
Sr. Particular of truck fair from Amount Qty Purchased | Vehicle Remarks
No. | NP Sunni to MC Shimla : paid By MC Shimla | No/ Date
{Qty in Kg)

1 Bill No. 073 Dated 05-10-2022, 2000.00 Nii HP-63, | The buy back plastic was not
Vr. No. 335 Dt. 17-11-2022 | - 4003 received by MC Shimla on
Amount paid to Om Prakash thig date, hence freight
Goads Carrier Sunni on A/C of charges paid 9000 was not
freight charges. justified,

Total 9000.00

& TER ARt T sRigw BN B FR TERiT T8 9 qen e @ By
TR ERT WA w0 uRga FE R o) afderr arEer e THD-TE / T
SHfST—2024—24 faIlc 23.02.2024 g1 ol W avg Ry T 7= 2 IR a1
o7 foT® YegeR H AR e g7 U5 e NO/NP SUNNIT/2023-303 i 29 022004
ST g A war 5 geeer & e ¥ wvemew ue (FEATIIR PRars /0 & ageh
cMcBWm:iqléﬁmﬁwﬁmﬁmﬁmmlaﬁ:aﬁhwﬁm
WWWH&TWW%WW&%WIW%W@HGGﬁa\w\’ﬁfﬂﬁfﬁ
Wﬁgﬁ%%ﬁﬁm@a@%%ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁ@
ST W SBEIT BT 7T HRardT oy |
aﬁwwﬁaﬁwﬁ?moomaf%gﬂmml

TSR T 252, A 02-11-2021 44800 & oftbery # U My % N Yaraq @
R e v 51—di-og61 B TR/ RRR @ PR (7 9% J-8 & 9) @afy 19.00.
2021@25.102021%W@Tﬂém%—gmaﬁﬁrﬁﬂ%wwﬁw&ﬁmwm
Wﬁ%ﬁwﬁ%%wwvﬁm&ﬁ@ﬁeﬁg aeired d foTell Ren o
Bill No. 072 fa=ii® ¥ SR aer & 7R o< @ gaw & ufafeT T1a00 2 o3 9 2

fast & ford Taag00 &1 yram foar Tar o ] aftid aaf & Qe f97% 10.00.2021, 26,
09.2021, 03.10.202, 1.10.2021, 17.102.21 TAT 24.10.2021 BT I(IIR JGPHII & FT gl iy
31 f&= (Total 37 days-6 Sunday) & ford A fdar e smférg T 9ed BRot @ &

fﬁﬁafﬁ?aﬁ1aﬁﬁaﬁﬁ?%ﬂ§ﬂamaﬂ%aﬁwﬁﬁmwimooaﬂw
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RN 37 8T o1 | sideT ST e THe-Tel / ¥ee $iif¥e-2024—24 {QATES 23,
022024 ERT oA} wfgd Twq Rl e & Bg &gy fBan T of S yeger # R
YETIE IR US ST NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 fasiies 29.02.2024 o aiefer wffac famar mm
fr yaeor B Hd § dReR W FageR e /ol @1 mEh e 9 PR |
SIBETTT B ST HeaT faaT oG | aftfa sifde g @1 Femgen g s
R T e wfd SR S § O & auel @ gRiEd e ol Od aee
T a{eheTI BT A HIEHT W |
fouw Rz W 5 78 =g Vo.33 o &7 Siferey woe 51 Fve

TR tEgd @ TR H gEodo HP—SlB—O%lEﬁﬁﬂ?}?@ﬂHﬁaﬁﬁa/m
& afderor ¥ urar T 5 TR UERd g AEeReTgER <) @ O A @ s 8 o
£ fRR @7 B U TA o7 Siafd Wi g g-8 W 9 @ AR Pddl A 19.09.21 |
25102021 B ford & Rux F o & R <wfar war o1 frad o Tarooo T g
mwwaﬁmﬁﬁﬁmwdwﬁag%ﬁwégmmaaﬁw

'ﬁwﬂﬁﬁmzﬁ%ﬁﬁéaﬁ/a@ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁnﬁﬁmwﬁmwﬁmwﬁwoo

aert Toaon T g ~ATANRG ydTT FE B, e faver e qeR W e |

Sr. | Y¥rNo Bill No. Amount paid to Amount | Remarks
No. .
1 346 Dt | 158 dt. | M/s  Sharma  Automobile, | 47000.00 Passing on dated 14-01-2022 (Full
14-0%- 10-01- | VPO Sunni, Distt. Shimla body repair and service)
2022 2022 H.P.
2 25 Dt. 18- | 528 de. Nil | JK Automobile, VPO Sunni, 24700.00 Repai.r work for Rs. ?33190
04-2022 Distt, Shimla H.P. )
(Z24700+38490) was not justified
3 120 Dt. | 168 dt. | M/s Sharma  Automobile, 8490.00 ‘
] because already the passing was
30-07- 31-06- VPO Sunni, Distt. Shimla
made before 4 or 5 months.
2022 2022 H.P.

T afaTaTT S ad—uEe /e aiffge—2024—24 fasie 23.02.2024 BRI
a@ﬁﬁmmﬁwm@mﬂmwmw%ﬁwmﬁm
7% e NO/NP SUNNI2023-303 fasdfe 20022024 @ mﬁﬁﬁmw 5 gavo
3 e A TR W SR oite SR/ FRATER SRS SRET P ST Bl
ﬁmwxaﬁ:aﬁhaﬁvﬁﬁmwmwmwmmmﬁ
Wﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ%%m@mﬁaﬁmaﬁ
T HRATIT W |
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el & srmiEt & smR W T6.75 o & SFRMAT I

fRog0 foxia FreTEel, 1971 & @os 1 1 241 (1) 9 S0 WRaR & o Wiy
T A {449, 1983 @ U9 36 @ WTOMMRNR MERY G GAGRT SRS & warr 93 &
feT @ o1 wrmwf @ emR W T TE fRa O wear wReq sderr § urr wam f
TR dErEd g Raverger e @1 st @ emen R & ffty well S e
frar T o S Pl @ sraRerT B Ryt TR eifafear © oqer o9 F Ay
YA BT FAIAT Bl A THRT T2 7 dha | et B SR Qe @ sEmRal @ e
W B T g @ e e geR § oqn—

Statement showing the detail of expenditure without proper bill.

Name of Suppliers

Vr. No./ Date

Bill No./
Date

Expenditure/ Item

Amount ()

Remarks

—~ 2w

Pvt. Ltd.

M/s Piesun Engineering

227/ 16-10-
2021

02/30-
09-2021

Enstalltion of 35 Nos,
Street Light 12 watt

435446.74
(217723.00
Part payment)

Payment made on the
Xerox copy of bill

2 M/s Badri Vishal
Protection and Company

17, A-B

Nil/1-
03-2022

Sanitation Bill for the M/o
02-2022

108117.00/Payment made on the

Xetox copy of bili

3 M/s Badri Vishal
Protection and Company

17, A-B

Nil/06-
04-2022

Sanitation Bill for the M/o
03-2022

131315.00Payment made on the

Xerox copy of bill

Total

674875, 74
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SBETV] AT AT TIB-TH3T /e SRS 2024—

23 f&=i1a 21.02.2024 GIRI

H@ﬂﬂ%ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁwﬁrmaﬂ#%@m@ﬂmweﬂmu%ﬂﬁwe YErgd g7
T HE: NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 fawites 20.02.2004 & oreiar wiftr fpan - widysy &
FRFTIER & W0 gBR & e @GR frar som ) o fie @ gTamh @ s
Wﬁf&ﬂﬁwaﬂwaﬁﬁwwﬁmmawwﬁdﬁﬂw%wﬁmﬁaﬁm
W%WﬁWWWW#WWWW%W%W
aﬁqﬁmﬂaﬁﬂwﬁﬂﬂmﬁaﬁmaﬁﬁwﬁrﬁwﬁmﬁﬁwﬁ@ﬁaﬁ
Wﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ%%ﬁﬁmwé%mﬁmﬁww
e @ =gg o gif¥e fear sy
mvﬁm#nﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁmﬂmwaﬂwﬁamﬁmﬁmmﬁwm
aia}wﬁwwﬁawqwmmaﬁwé?mmzéaﬁﬂmﬁaﬁmﬁ
aﬁﬁ%mwmﬁ%%omﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬂm?ﬁzoogzkﬁwmsEf‘)gf?f@aﬁa%
meﬁ?aﬁmﬁam%ﬁm@ﬁ@?/ﬁmfégﬁmﬂﬁwﬂwaﬁvﬂw
TR S g B, Rrrer Rawor fie e ¥ 3

~|Z @

Name of Suppliers

Vr. No./
Date

Bill No. /Date

Expenditure/
Item

Gross
Amount (?)

Remarks

M/s Pinku Welding Works
Sunni

26/18-04-

2022

066/Nil
065/Nil

M/s Pinku
Welding works

21000.00
31780.00

Not entered in stock
register.
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Suni

M/s Ashok News Agency, 27 A-N &1, 83, 85, 89, New Paper bill 13076.00 | Not entered in stock
Suni Distt. Shimla, H.P. 91, 98, Nil, 106, | from Aug. 2018 register.

108, 110, 114, to March 2022

17, 120, 123,
M/s Om Electricals, Sunni 29/18-04-| Om-00002/07- Wireet Light 49000.00 | Not entered in stock
Shimla- H.P. 2022 04-2022 Havells 30w register.
M/s Madhu Enterprises, 353/03- 3077/l A4 paper 2700.00 | Not entered in stock
Sunni Shimla 12-2022 register.
M/s Madhu Enterprises, 333/03- J1TI/NIL Stationery 2870.00 | Not entered in stock
Sunni Shimla 12-2022 register.

Total T120426
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SiPem SRR G TH-UEel /' aiffee—2024-23 fAHE 21022024 gRI
off afrfigar & wwadd & qeni AR axq Rl T wve & argR fbar way o R
JegaR § TR Yerdd gNT U5 € NO/NP SUNNY/2023-303 e 20.022024 & AR
T e T fr vaRw & wved § OMgER PRAS W SfdaT Bl aed wRar faa
ST | ore: gl wE BT wcte gt A4l e a1 HaTgER o sifre e e o
con anifie vRRE @ FRAMER wie e § ot o T aRed D e
SO O PRAS X SBEV B ST pRATAl S GFHRE fpar o |
e e & W@—x@Eg g W 056 G Bl QIS)T I BT

ofeperor ¥ yraT a7 % ATR Udrgd §RT Energy Efficiency Services Ltd. (EESL) @ Eﬁ?ﬁ
FTEE Maintenance Charges @ X7l 3 el fbar wrmm o Shifes fafe 03.06.2016 & &v a8l
o wEd) of| e @ U GEE: 231 # We A war or & The project shall include

financing, supply installation, commissioning, service and maintenance of LED street light including post

installation maintenance, warranty replacement during the pjoject period in accordance with the terms of this

agreement to achieve energy savings. (9T @RT TR YA gRT Yh AR EESL B e WiEc &
Maintenance Charges @) FIRI® SR W el @ 1§ off o q@¥ &R <R "=Ed gRI
e wide @ Wie Aol & [l @ sl 9wEe sifar, fRowo wow fag@ oS,
R g @ o TS o foret FMRIETIR FRATE Line maintenance Charges 1 SFST
T o RTER wdd BT § TR dEee g QIR Y@ -vEd YHR @) el o TR o6
aﬁﬁa%ouoﬁ?ﬁuﬁmmeﬁzoog%ﬁwmzﬁwﬁmﬁsﬁéwwmﬁiaﬁwﬁw
& G TR ST B O e Ty T55832.62 1 o <ardifera wdia T8 | e &
AR TEEE TRl i U TR 59 WeR @ YA o [aRe i ueR 9 e

Double

Amount paid to HPSEB Amount paid te EESL
S. |Name of month| Vr. No./ Amount of Line Maintenance Vr. No./ Fixed monthly Payment of
N. & Payment Date Charges Paid to HPSEB Date Supply, Installation | Maintenance
made toe AE & Maintenance Charges
HPSEB : street light Charges
1 (7-2021 143/ 12-08- 9715.70 (6 bills) 365 A-l/ 451398.00 9715.70 .
2021 Con. 1D 100006000006=2268.72 17-12- {19626 X 23 Months
Con. 1D 100006000003=2169.99 2022 i.e. December 2020 to
Con. ID 100006000005= 837.76 Qctober 2022}
Con. ID 100006000004= 1972.60
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Con. ID 100006000007= 986.40
Con. 1D i00006000002= 1430,23

230 A-F/ 9715.70 (6 hills) 365 A-T/ 451398.00 9715.70
21-10-2021| Con. ID I00006000006= 2268.72 17-12- (19626 X 23 Months
Con. ID 100006000003= 2169.99 2022 i.e. December 2020 to
09-2021 Con. ID 100006000005= 887.76 : Oclober 2022)

Con. 1D 100006000004= 1972.60
Con. ID 100006000007= 986.40
Con. ID 100036000002= 1430.23

03-2022 13571.14 {6 bills) 365 A-I/ 451398.00 13571.14
36 A-F/ Con. 1D 100006000006=3103.40 17-12- (19626 X 23 Months
28-04- Con. ID 100006000003~ 2787.89 2022 i.c. December 2020 to
2022 Con. ID 100006000005= 1315.00 October 2022)

Con. 1D 100006000004= 3156.20
Con. D 100006000007= 1420.20
Con. 1D 100006000002= 1788.45

362 A-F/ 11047.68 (6 bills) Amount 19626.00 Per Month 11047.68
17-12-2022] Con. ID 100006000006= 2909.88 due but
Con. iD 100006000003= 2170.08 not yet
11-2022 Con. ID 100006000005= 1233.00 paid

Con. ID 100006000004= 197280
Con. ID 100006006007= 1331,64
Con. ID 100006000002= 1430.28

449/ 28- 11782.40 (6 bills) Amount 19626.00 Per Month 11782.40
02-2023 Con, ID 106006000006=3103.40 | due but
Con. ID 100006000003=2314.40 | not yet
01-2023 Con. ID 100006000005= 1315.00 paid

Con. ID 100006000004= 2104.00
Con. TD 100006000007= 1420.20
Con. ID 100006000002= 1525.40

Total ¥55832.62
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PR HRITIT HT: THD— A /T SST—202423 [&i@ 21022024 NI
WW%W#H@%WWWW%@WWW%W
IR # TR R G T Gl NO/NP SUNNI2023-303 e 29.02.0004 @ e
@HWW%W%Wﬁmm/Wﬁqqﬁcnech@acméqlé@[
ﬁwaﬁwm%mmlmraﬁhaﬁwﬁﬁwwm@@ﬁ@
wmmmmmﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁwﬁraﬁaﬁaﬂwmﬁ%ﬁw
BRAAT S T T BRIATET F a1 Bl ST HRarEr | |
ﬁmﬁrﬁmaw$w§#ﬁmﬁaﬁ%o.3&mmaﬁwﬁﬁwm

ﬁwﬁww%wﬁwﬁaﬁﬁ%m%éﬁﬁa&wﬁ
ﬁoaﬁﬁwﬁwmmﬁﬁaﬁzozvzz%%ﬁ@ﬁaaﬁa@%ﬁﬁwwm
W] TR UFET GRT a9 2022-23 B o ot Yo aF Aume vReE we 3 @ &
ﬁfﬁmiﬁmﬁ’rWJlmmmﬂm%ﬁqﬁﬁrﬁmaﬁm%mwmeﬂ?qﬁ
I T9F AR fBUr WA o Wif Himachal Pradesh Financial Rules, 2009 % Rrai 102 o
103 AT faowo WR&R & 97 Wa Fin(c)A(3)5/2004 fE 19072017 @ 12.02.2020 oI Y
T Ind/SP/Misc/F/6-10/80-Vol- RE 28082018 & o frssh & vfiehel 89 & ®RoT
TP TR ST &) 9e aRot § fo a6 ford adw s @l @) e Ty
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18.2

23036461 @1 T Pl @ wiied 8 & oo sfEiEa o, Rer @aver fe s |
g

Irregular Payment, due to engagement of contractor without tendering and signing the agreement
during the year 2022-3023

Name of Nos of person Amount paid Remarks
Sr. No Period
Contractor engaged during the period
Sweepers |1 2138280.00 Payment was made to

M/s Badri Vishal | 4-2022to .
1 Driver | - the contractors without
Protection & Co. 03-2023

tendring and signing
898181.00 the agreement for the
Sh. Narender 4-2022 to Sweeper 13 .
2 . period 04/2022 to
Kumar 03-2023 Part Time
03/2023
Total Irregular Payment. 3036461.00

AT ST e T UNel /R aifec—2024-—23 [&HlG 21022024 ERI
qert wfeq a¥g Refy we @4 8¢ Ry fur T o fnid TR # TR A g
T @i NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 i 20.02.2024 & arifa gfera fram a1 & yaeol &
Wﬁma&%mﬁﬁaﬁmaﬁmm%mw|mzaﬁh
aﬁvﬁﬁwwﬁwﬁwsﬁﬁwwﬁmmamﬂma@maﬁﬁ@%@
afrafig =% @ R BRI S aer gerEe e o & 6 wfas # frmger 8 TR
vargd A @ wg o gt fear sm |
FHTE GREr @ TR § oar A9 7 AEeN Wie 7 TegER 99 &) WX Pfder ety 7
arEfd e & BRO AR B 114 TG Bl ARSI B

Government of India Ministry of Finance @ Circular No. 177/09/2022-TRU CBIC-

190354/176/2022-TRU & U1 7.3 @ YITHTIHR  Services by Central Government, State Government,
Union Territory or any local authority by way of any activity in relation to a function entrusted to a Panchayat
under article 243G of the constitution or to a municipality under article 243W of the constitution have been

declared as ‘neither a supply of goods nar a supply of service’ vide notification no. 14/2017- Central Tax (Rate)

dated 28.06.2017. TRIT 519 SIANT @ AN WHTS Wifda TN a¥g Ud Hame) g W @
R ST T T R TR TAIE g1 RO TR F R s, S
T dav 9 @) wwiRka fear T o 9 deraR [faer @ emHEa  ud erefed faam wan e,
fore RO e oY W) (ifier @ ondfed €9 & PRV WAETER @1 I114297.30 @ S
gﬂmﬁﬁm'waﬂﬁwﬁawﬁmmﬁ%‘:—
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| Statement showing the detail of Payment made to the various contractors without statutory deductions, during the
period 04/2021 to 03/2023
Amount Paid Deduction to be Due statutory
Sr. Name of Work/Name Period of No of
‘ ' 4-2021 to 3- required as per deductions as per
No. of Contractor Payment Employee .
2023 Sanitation Estimate estimate,
4-2021 to 03-2022 1072843.00 2% TDS 21456.86
M/s Badri Vishal Sweeper 7
1 cg. Bill No. [32 1% Labour cess 10728.43
Protection & Co. Driver |
dt. 03-08-2021
4-2021 10 03-2022 676823.00 1% TDS 6768.23
Sweeper 13 -
2 Sh. Narender Kumar eg. Bill No. 133 % Labour cess 6768.23
dt. 03-08-2021 _
Total 1749666.00 32185.29
Sweeper 11 - 2138280.00 2% TDS 42765.60
M/s Badri Vishal
1 4-2022 to 03-2023 Driver 1 1% Labour cess 21382.80
Protection & Co. :
898181.00 " 1% TDS 8981.81
2 Sh, Narender Kumar 4-2022 to 03-2023 Sweeper 13 1% Labour cess 8981.81
Tatal 3036461.00 82112.01
Hiring of 1 44800.00 1% TDS 448.00
Sh. Brijender Singh,
19-09-2021 10 25- | No Tractor for
3 Govt. Cont.
10-2021 sanitation
Vr N0.252/2-11-2021
wark.
4830927.00 114745.30
G/Tuotal
aﬁhaﬁﬂﬁwzkwﬁﬁa%ﬁwa@wwm:m—waﬁ/m
3ifSe—2024—23 AT 21022024 EWT Tl whie avq Rafy e P Bq TR fhar mm
o frs Yo # TR TEe g1 us G NO/NP SUNNL/2023-303 R 20022024
ﬁﬁaﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁmw%wﬁﬂﬂﬁmaﬂmwcwmﬁ
eﬁwﬁmwﬁmmlmﬂﬁhm/sﬁ%gﬂmmmw
ftfre Wmmmmmﬁmwﬁﬁﬁwﬁraﬁwﬁwwﬁww
BT ST HRATIT T |
193 5% Wl & B9 W T2.54 o BT AT G B

TR U HETE I 2021—22 T 2022—23 T T G 9 W g8 W= fHar T

o1 f& The contractor shall provide glovers, mask, dress, suphali, Pharvi, rehari, brooms and

any other material related to leanliness work to the personnel engaged for sanitation work
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qReg afderr A rar (& ger gRRTe— 157 SRR siderT ol @ R TR dEEd
ZRT FrefIdRER GEE T TR 3254372 B @@ R T o Sifs s derd
o) it gde el B e fawe e geR 9 g

Financial Expenditure Amount
Year :
2021-2022 Sanitation Material 139488.00
2022-2023 Sanitation Material 114884.00
Total 254372.00

Sidar AIfSRTERT TR TEe—URl /e aiffeT—2024- 23 &I 21022024 §W
affa aifrafaar @& a3 aedi afta axg Refy we &9 & o’ fmn s en foraad
JOTR § PR e g U Eer NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 R 20022024 @ CESHG]
TR R T R @ el B OHRR WA PNTTE /M BT Al DD
T HNATS § SHBETU B IS BT oI ST | 3T ETE A W P W aftia w
o1 Frrgen gof S e A o e Wl SR G @ R @) agel @)
e fra o 9 arguie ] & FPBETT Bl TS BRIl T |
$HTH, A FERN 9 I D BN WRADHR B 0.36 ARG BT ATGHT IAH B

SiParor § gry AT 5 GRCER GRT AW ogaRe 3q ST UR AR Sy
& T T FRATER 3 $WTS. (BPF) @ TN W IR HIE W 2022 T SR
2022$W/aﬁé@aﬁqﬁfﬁﬁaa%wawwmﬁwﬁmw
o aiie 7 € ofdheror ¥ s T WA, Wl WY SfgE 2021—22 4 202223 W ¥ WAL
08 F UE W ROl TR o7 RIS wOwl 8¢ o 18 GHOTREl o 9F 9 e wfew g
fraor B o g T A G TR A BTt ¥ gy B S @ wd w4
Je W R T o fr WREHR @ o A o wwid aEeRet w1 dfiww, @ o
Fnife FRRT @) RIEAER ST ¥R ST a8 |

Saq @ efaReg dgeR gr g 9w EiRd @ wed # 9TR qErd
Fraferd TR ye A1 anifera sifvora @7 SR € fhar Tar o R BIRer e R AT
FARE @ wen, SuRufy/euRaR wd feRa g ot Tonimse w3 LA,
(EPF) Tassazare a0 qof oife 78t o) o @ Shfes weres sy, wfosy Bl e wfas
4 G7es Hgad RMe & 9 AT RO/MHP/ntelligence/Contract Workers/23337 fasTe 30.12.
2016 ¥ affg femm—fdel & ufae 89 @ &ru ve TR afafcer & g ou |
PR AT USRS B G ¥ W) g A8l fhu O W &1 SPe b AN €
§iuw. (EPF) T35438.68 b el § wafRye aféra sifdier F ura (F =1 SfeaR 3
3 T iR OdT @ faaver e gER g |
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Statement showing the detail of Payment made to the various contractors without production of record of
deduction of EPF due on labour payment, during the period 04/2019 to 03/2023

Sr.
No.

Name of Work/Name of Period of No of Monthly Total Amount of | EPF 12% Share due
Contractor Payment Employee Amount work executed on labour payment

115573 115573 13686.76

‘ . (As per bill
M/s Badri Vishal 03-2022 Sweeper 7 paid on 10-

Protection & Co. Driver | 2021 paid on
12-2021)

165433.00 181266.00 21751.92
Sweeper 11

M/s Badri Vishal . (As per bill
Protection & Co. 10-2022 Driver I paid on 5-22
paid 6-2022)

G/Total $296839.00 T35438.68

20

sa AR sfder 3 7g +ff g Tar fF WRASER gR AR 04 /22 F 6,22 T
8/22 @ RN 8 THAIRGN qo1 7/22, 9/22 T 11 /22 ¥ 9 R qer 12/22 9
02 /2023 & SR 10 HHAIRET & v (EPF) 'Wﬁwﬁa‘mw ol T&fH I
202223 ¥ 12 IO FaiRel & R WRRW B SEIa BRI T oT ) 9ad & e S
& & WlREeR gW 8 ¥ 10 Sl @ S9HTw. (BPF) sivem @7 o B war o orafs
Hfdarer g1 ST wu & e & \rm 9 12 s @ 9w A Bl W fhar
T or Wi TE R T sl @) sider oftmeer e TSI /R
dfffee—2024—23 =T 21.022024 g1 affq afmfaT & wwed § Tegt @i g Rerfay
W B BY AW fBAT T o R TR F AN UAIg g UF G NO/NP
SUNNI/2023-303 feHi 29.02.2024 @ arveele GiRa fbar 7 5 yomor & weewt 3 weenwem
R SRR ST SR FRATGER el BNarE @ odeer B et @war T S | e
afofer affraferantt & e § Froager of oifie e fhar W gun SREeR g S
< $ULYE. (EPF) T35438.68 ) TRIER U S Sitd Td gfte SurmT it S i
| TR @ P PR TG AT § S SRR e gRRed a9 g s
W@ﬁﬁwﬁw%mmmﬁﬁmﬁwmﬁaﬁwaﬁ
TERT O qB|
ReeRl @ Pt st et ¥ w1 U TRy vF Yarew, R 7R, arges, s @ Faed)

3175 og & w=d fawmr § o 9 Fr

R GERG ERT I IRARE—16T W YR GEIER ST Sl 04 /2021
03,/2023 & <M AfAETBRI @ A it RS gwq vd Qarse, srgeR, sHEw 7 ey
aﬁaﬁﬁ?ﬁausmaﬁmﬁﬁﬂmﬁwﬁmwm fSrrept faawmr o1 yor @
21
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P

Statement showing the detail of closing balance of GST, TDS and Labour cess and Royalty as on 31-
03-2023
Sr. No. | Particular QOutstanding Balance as on 31-03-2023 Remarks
1 GST 24828.00 aRRfAre—"16"
2 TDS 12787.00 gRiR¥E—"16"
3 LABOUR CESS 53351.00 giRfAre—"16"
4 Rovalty 83601.00 uRire—"16"
Total T174567.00

SBETTT AT G UEP—Uedl /e 3MfSe—2023—201 foAB 22122023 FWT
aftfa aferafiea @ wed ¥ deall wfa 9%g Refy e ava B oFgR fdan wan o s
YRR ¥ AT UERIT G’ UF T NOABL/A2541 R 05012024 @ i gfe o
Tar f aftfa derfe wdfadl o guriy TfRad famr § ofFr @ e S g g
HRATS W SfBETTT BT AT hral AT ST o AN SRR @1 gof ehfer W
fopaT SR T WRIRGR UY TaRhe Usdlel SR FREIGHR QUi @il Bl Hraid
Rl § T Wi HREET S ghifded fear Wi e elfE| arer | sl 'Y
FORT W AT & SR AT W gERad R SR g e ¥ Sieav Bl AT
FHETdT ST |
W afe @ aEeT ¥ UReR wed Framiieg fmfon sl @ sie—sre wri & de
(Split of work) & HRUl T08.01 ARG BT A-TAMT PR B |

IT—, TeY) e, oo TR B ARRET W@ UD-A(3)5/2007 fa=id 10.08.
o010 T RIS el e fAen, fBowo & 9A R UD-H-F(F)(10)-9/2007-Misc. Engg
cel-0020-0068 2=Te 23.09.2010 & aFid TR wiferBal /darad g1 AT o & frene
%@ﬁﬁmmﬁiﬁajmwrﬁdmﬂcﬁﬁqﬁaﬁwmmaﬁ%%!

1 Sub-Rule(2) (a) of Rule 4 “The power of electrical works shall rest with the electrical wing of the Public Works

Department, Himachal Pradesh.

(b) in case of civil works relating to sanitary works and water works of buildings, roads and building work shall be

as under:-
Para No. of Power of Competent Para No. of Designation Technical sanction
above referred administrative authority above referred powers
letter approval letter
IO Upto Rs. 5.00 Lac. | Municipality. 4 Junior  Engineer  of Upto Rs. 3.00 Lacs.
_ Minicipality.

Exceeding Rs. 5.00 Direclor Urban Assistant Engineer of Upto Rs. 10.00 Lacs.
lac Not exceeding Developmnet, Minicipality.
Rs. 100.00 lacs, Himachal Pradesh.

Excecding Rs|

100.00 lacs.

Secretary (UD) to
the Government of
Himachal Pradesh.

Exccutive Engineer.

Rs. 10.00 Lacs and above
subject to maximum or Rs
50.00 Lacs.

Chief
HPPWD/
Urban
Authority.

Engineer,
CEQ, HP
Development

Rs. 50.00 Lacs and above
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23

sideiw W AT fb TR vErgw g 5 orm W afde <T@ Bl el @
BI2-BI2 Wl ¥ dicHr wrafem W) wR & e har mn or R uw g sRRre—-7-
sgar 801085 o1 AEHT = fFar T o Sife FuEl & ufee 8 & s afaf
| BT AR W yad—uaell S Re olffSe 202423 R 21.02.2024 TRT T}
H%ﬁaﬁﬁaﬁwaﬂﬁ%gaaﬁu%mwaﬂﬁﬂmﬁuwﬁWWWw
HEIT: NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 fa=fer 29.02.2024 & arevia g far w5 a9 2020—21
T ARM PIfds—19 S AT URRYURE $ BRI Hw wewonr § fE ol wwEeh
SR Bt qul fHar W wWe e & W den e fhar w5 s
frrrrgaR & fFafor sl o1 freafed b S| oa: S w By T st e
@1 werd e o Wl § Frafa axamr o qor wmd R w2 Y R @
fafed afiramRedrell & Surr & fmfor 3t @) frefaa G @ gfRad B o |
ﬁ#wmﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁmﬁ%wwﬁmaﬁﬁmw?wama%m@ﬁﬂ |
Cagll |
SPeroT | rn T 6 e gewell ¥ wiferert g PRy s § R et @
feraifen =87 faar T o Wi anden um @ o W@ 4 ¥ wWee At T o B The work

should be completed within stipulated period positely in all respect failing which a penalty of Rs. 300 per
day upto a Maximum of Rs. 500 will be charged in addition to the provision of agreement clause. EE|

ser ¥ urar b AR §RT T U3 # qffg o & ampar PuiRa sel &
wwwmfaﬁqﬁﬁmwmwwﬁawaamqﬁm—wwmw
101676.40 BT TN & B T o Wfep Frrll @ s & HRY v TR afERiaa
B | SV SRR W Td-THel /T 3iifde 2024—23 FEIE 21022024 g1 gftlg
aﬁuﬁﬂma%ﬂﬁﬁﬁawfﬂf%ﬁmﬁﬁw%waﬂﬁ%gaﬁmﬁmwaﬂﬁﬂwﬁw
" TR G gN 93 W@ NONP SUNNI2023-303 i 20022004 @ sl e
%mwﬁ%aﬁfﬂaﬁﬂﬁﬂm$ﬂ¢aﬁﬁmweq€d%dﬁawﬂﬂmm§
%ﬁmﬁmm%maﬁmi&ﬁzaﬁhwmaﬁmﬁqmaﬂm
Wﬁ%mﬁmwﬁmww@avﬁmaﬁ@w@raﬁmﬁwwmﬁ%
H ST ST ST d AuTele ¥ e B g Fearar o |
WW%W@@WWW&HW/%WWW%H
sheRencreil B quf f AT 230.26 A @ Frfor @it 31w R s

feArFe T Municipal works Rule 2010 & 1% 7 & dud 1 yiew @y G
Framgar fafta sfaaRamet & qof fbar S oifrg 8 wor Su—wfa, ed Rw
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farrer, fRoMo YRR & U WL UD-A-(3)5/2007 fa® 10.08.2010 ® T 4 (3) # o oy
AT & T8 The design and drawings of works shall have to be got approved from the competent authority of the
HP PWD, 1&PH Depénment, HIMUDA and NIT. @27 RT 7 (1) 3[9IR Preliminary surveys, plans,
specifications and estimates for works shall be prepared by the Municipal Engineer. S @ gftewra foior
wral & TRAT EHed o ‘{3{ mfor @l @ Approved Drawing/design, Rate of Analysis d ¥FHTIX
wE P aend W QO BT SEHET TR ST SMufaid of R TR UERd aRT T
IRATE—19 SRR 3026067 B fratur HT & Approved Drawing/design & o fsmiaa
faharr T o AT Approved detail of measurement ¥ sfqarRear w1 @ o FET Bri @)
Length, width and height @) T2TaT 77 o el arafdear & fFref ol @ e gy
AT Length, width and height @ rgaR faator @t o) fFefed el fean ar o ford
B0 WG PR SRl @ ROEEER getid g B 9 |\ S FEEl @ R
SISl B BRY UFH TR afiadr & dem W # B wer @1 fwi siafdaar @
Feraer W N SR A8 [T o wedl ¥ Sidetnr ey dEn tHe-Uwel /e
it 2024—23 faHfe 21022024 g afdfa srfFafacer & w=W o deal @lka avg Rufa
WW%@@@HWW%WWﬁmewm: NO/NP
SUNNI/2023-303 f9fe 20022024 & swaia g fbar mar & aftfa sfafiaar & =
Y RR W IR Sifd SURR FIgHEER HNAS ¥ SBETT B A bedr fdar s
Torr anze fpar war 5 wirs A e € o eat e fefaa e s ) e
aftfq sifyafig og & 9 § Rfta siveRedet &1 ghlEd fear s& awr e
WﬁWWWWWW'WWWWWWQ
e W QB T effia o @ sRfl @ gfiem fean o den wewe R
S ¥ 5w § Pomger € B st e Awes gifea fear smy @i wera
IIET § AT g @) WATET BT TDRI S D |
frfe & § & @1 P @ wRige afiRen Feee &= § o[ 9T @ PR
Hferert @ T287 @ & it / &fAfE I we

aiberor A grT T T oy 04 /2021 ¥ 03 /2023 B SN fAenfem et o |
wel m B B fed SRRET FwEd v g el UM & BRU CERSBRT @)
FreRIROTTE 286074 1 ST,/ iR ST bl T o | St ST e
Tl /e aifftc—2024—23 fRATE 21022024 gR1 qedl Wfgw axg Rufd we o
g arRY faar o1 fEd gegar H TR qEad R 9 e NO/NP SUNNI/2023-
303 fafe 20022024 & ot R far wan fF affa sfafEast = FHawEmgar
m/ﬁﬁaﬁﬁwﬁm@ﬁmﬁmmﬁmmam
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e fbar a6 wiasy § frmmgear & fatr s @ faes gRfes o s
3BET B SR AT THR0T H U T g9 bR D HAl Bl (3990 I FhR @ o |

24.1 Name of Work Providing and laying of interlocking paver towards tchsil road to
front of shailu road in ward no. 1 NP Sunni.
Estimated amount 3228167.25 :
Awarded amount 3333270
Award letter No. NP/Works/ SUNI/2020/451 Dated 29-06-2021
Name of Contractor - Sh. Narender Sharma, Govt. Cont.
Measurement Books MB No-16 A, Pge 93 to 95
Period of completion 3 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter
Con. 4
Running Bill Final Bill, Vr No. 138 Dated 04-08-2021.
s GUT B goT § GRie 37 A FH QT P SR GRETPR B T3ase BT AT
A AT HT
- e w5 Ara gRae W 16, Y- 04 7 95 ¥ AE W& 5 B oFdia
i get A 14945 m2 & R WiT & 20 1 @ wgad Brar T Twiar Ty 97 el
fFramrgan afofa Frarfed s 14945 m2 & 32 31 ERiT 37 (31 bag = 14945 m2 x0.204 factor) BT
ygE fbar o ofe o RIS TR vErad gwr PRI et B oy w9 @ emw W
I A T o 59 RO GRTER 519 B9 A B ayad wYT B PRl Tadss H
affersn ST Wit fdbar AT o, R favv /99 gor ¥ 2
Iten No. . Qty Consumption of Consumption of Less Ratc per Recovera b!eT
Consnmed [cement bag given as| cement as per audit {Consumption of]- bag Amount
per MB cement Bags
8 P/L heavy duty precast cement 14945 m2 | 20 Cement Bags 31 Bags 11 Bags 31690 3485.90

interfocking paver block vibro

compacted up to M,50 grade C/C

border of concrete with 25 mm thick

averave thickness of CM 1.4 etc,
MB -16A-Page-94

SHePeTyT AR R THS—UHl /R siffSe-2024—23 fRHE 21.022024 gNT
affe Sl @ wwed § el Wi avg Refd W @ 2 Ry Rear m o Rrad
TR F TR TARIE FRT 5 e NONP SUNNI/2023-303 Rt 20.02.2024 @ ISR
qf%ﬁﬁ?mw%umwl%ﬂwﬂﬁﬁwm/w&mwaﬁmﬁ
?#a{cbaﬁwaﬁmqudaﬂmﬁmmiaﬁ:aﬁhaﬁfﬁwﬁwmqﬂfsﬁ%
W a1 S sy Wi Sfia i @ 9 @ aget 3 gt e R dEra
[ 3 if3r Bt ST FRuT S T ST & SiPaToT BT ST wearar o |
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242 ¥E 9&T 5 P/L heavy duty precast cement interlocking paver block vibro compacted up to
M.50 grade C/C border etc. & a=Tiia fFreqfas @ & 075 A FT AfEP e |
SuRlad T R B A ?T@IIT 5 P/L heavy duty precast cement interlocking paver
block vibro compacted up to M.50 grade C/C border of concrete with 25 mm thick averave
thickness of CM 1:4 etc. &I HS T 1 i.e. exaction in earth work and disposal of all-
excavated earth up to a lead of 20 mirs @ He HEAT: 2 stone soling hand packed filing interstics
with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber etc.
o T WL 3 ie. P/L CC 1:6:12 and curing complete excluding cost of form work etc. &
W AN S W U T S wE e ¥ 3 & ST RD 0/0t0 0/21 mus 1 & fA=mfeq
Sy T o7 Walh we W 56 gl @ ufdde RD 0/0 to 0/37 mis Wb wrd Bl fysarfa
forar T @wtET T o wEhh FPRENRR HE WAL 1§ 3 P a1 Paver block @1 BT
freqfad fear ST AR o 7 & Wy gRker # fgve g@ T § A9 gRasr § @ e
fral /epgfad e A T off R PO WiARieR @ Fe RavorgarR fear TuT ras12.50
T I =AWl =el gief |

freRa Ag el & faawer Prfaa | afaRad wifed @ T8 | [enica | $fEe qIEE

MB -16A-Page-93-94 CIRIE] LIk 7E N W | B TS Y
1 i.e. exaction in earth work and disposal of all RD 0/0to
excavated earth up to a lead of 20 mtrs 0/21 mfrs

2 stone soling hand packed filling interstics with | RD 0/0 to
spalls and consolidating with power road roller 0/21 mitrs
to the required gradient and camber etc.

3 i.e. P/L CC 1:6:12 and curing complete RD 0/0 to
excluding cost of form work etc. 0/21 mtrs
5 P/L heavy duty precast cement interlocking paver | RP 0/0 to 16 mtrs (37 — 21 mtrs) | 1500 m2 374812.50
block vibro compacted up to-M.50 grade C/C border 0/37 mirs OR
of concrete with 25 mm thick averave thickness of 9%(3.95+2.70)/2=29.925
CM 1:4 etc. m2
(Note: due to numerous eniries all entries have not 7x(2.70+3.00)/2=19.95m2
shown) Total =49,875 m2
MB -16A-Page-94
Total excess Payment L7481250

TV ST U UHd-UHall /e aiffec—2024- 23 fedle 21.022024 BT
aftte arfrftear & vl § et afed awg Rufyr v o= o siq@w fan war en s
yoIoR § R e g1 O wedr NO/NP SUNNL2023-303 faeifes 20022024 ® I
ﬁﬁm%mw%wa%a@ﬁﬁmwméﬁmaﬁmmﬁm
ST | o afta efte e o @ a1 FPemger o oifm s fpar o s
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wrERT ST I W R @) et B gEEd B S g SRErer § odET @) s

HEIT W |

Name of Work P/L. of half round stone ware pipe rom Sone House to Prem Prakash
house in Ward No. 1, Sunni

376508

2101024

NP/Works/ SUNI/2020/396 Dated 10-06-2021

Sh. Madan Lal, Govt. Cont.

MB No-16 A, Pge 87 to 89 _

3 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter) Con. 4

1* and final Bill, Vr No. 139 Dated 04-08-2021.

24.3

Estimated Cost
Awarded amount
Award letter No.
Name of Contractor
Measurement Books
Period of completion
Running Bill

WWS%WW@%MH&W‘*WS% wastage @ St
Y W B T DR S DR GAGBR BT T6s7 T S G AT |

SudiFd 5o Rl @ w=d # wv gRaer Sea 163 @ gL He—ss ¥ ol glafed)
@ FHOeTol § uTqr 74T % WG T 5 ie. Steel work welded in built up section, trusses and
framed work, i/c cutting, hosting, fixing in postion and applying a priming coat of red lead
paint etc. & &Wlﬁﬁqﬁﬁ @[l AT 228.676 kg H 5% wastage T 11.43 kg @1 ShE@Y
ASTER BT FTAE A A o SafF ondes g @ wd W 2 § w T en B
Works should be done as per PWD Specifications and the direction of undersign/site engineer. T2 HPPWD From

No. — 6, CODITIONS OF CONTRACT &1 I ST 6 H YU fham 7 2 fF The work to be carried out

under the Contract shall, except as otherwise provided in these conditions, include all labourers, materials, tools,
plants, equipment and transport which may be required in preparation of and for and in the full and entire
execution and completion of the works. The descriptions given in the Schedule of Quantities (ScheduleA) shall,
‘unless otherwise stated, be held to include wastage on materials, carriage and cartage, carrying and return of

empties, hoisting, setting, fitting and fixing in position and all other labours necessary in and for the full and entire

execution and completion of the work as aforesaid in accordance with good practice and recognized principles.

ﬁﬁwmﬁrﬁaﬁm@aﬂéwéﬂﬁwmwﬁﬁaﬁwﬁaﬁwﬁ
ferctom 4 uRafde o & R Baex o1 Tad WIRT R 197 o1 B SRoT SReeR @
fomam wmam R1687.20 @1 sThiRaw /e o wmifod udia 987 2, RrgeT fRawor fye
YR J ¥

Hg T fqwor

A9 YRS HE-16 T, g
~88 & IYFER TUHET

SBEI B SATER T

e T
W TG AT

e g |
P ufr ¥

1

2

3

4

5

5. i.e. Steel work
welded in built up
section, trusses and
framed work, i‘c
cutting, hosting,
fixing in postion

Channel 75x40
14x0.70=9.80 Rmt

4.50x2 =9,00 Rmt
Total=18.80 Rmt x 7.14/kg
=13423 Kg

Angle 40x40x6

Channel 75x40
14x0.70=9.80 Rmt
4.50x2 = 9.00 Rmt
Total=  18.80
6.80/kg

=127.84 Kg

Rmt

X

17.76 Kg/
Rate 9500 Qtls

1687.20
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24.4

and applying a 6x4.50=27 Rmt x 3.498 /kg Angle 40x403x6
priming coat of red | =94.446 KG 6x4.50=27 Rmt x 3.50 /kg
lead paint etc. Total=228.676 Kg =94.50 KG
MB no 16A- Page- | Add: Wastage 5%=11.43 Kg | Total=228.676 Kg
88 G/Total = 240.10 Kg G/Total =222.34 Kg
Total 17.814 Kg T1687.20

SiBU FfRETEE TET THe-uds) /R ofifdc—2024—23 f&H 21.022024 G
aftia afrafigar & gt 7 g afed oeg Ry v & g oid foar T e fSd
gegeR # TR AT R 05 Ee NO/NP SUNNI2023-303 faeife 29.02.2024 & Sraweict
g farr T e aftfa efafon & T § Pregar eRa s Wl B T
NP o FIATS A SebaTor ) ST Rar AT G | e aftfa s /erfrafaa g
@7 a7 o Frrger g sifer e T S st i Sf S | IR @ gy
T R BT WY T SdTerT § SfHEOT B S BRAE S |

Name of Work Detailed estimate of Material Recovery facility in Solid Waste
_ Management site, NP Sunni in Ward No. 4 '

Estimated Cost 267492

Awarded amount 3236447

Award letter No. Np/sunni/work/2019-327-to 27-06-2020

Name of Contractor Sh. Vipin Sharma, Govt. Cont.

Measurement Books MB nol16A Page no 84-86

Period of completion 3 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter,
: Con. 4

Running Bill 1% and final Bill, Vr No. 141 Dated 04-08-2021.

frfad s 75 3y @RTHR B 31.99 A BT AFAHT I B |

SwYed FEl B @ weed ¥ Ay gRder e 167 @ G849 86 H aw wlafedl @

Ty aftere ¥ sidew # AT B SeeRr o [{fm e @ 199074 (Gross

Amount I236447- Sccurity T23645, TDS T2364 — Labour cess- 22364 Net Amount = 208074

But amout paid vide Vr No. 141 Dated 04-08-2021 I199074) &I 4T M AT o Wy

igeror & SN WREIER B R TR e # e et uig 18

1. affg et @ & BRE wEl er & @ W AE yd onded U W
Np/sunni/work/2019-327-to 28-11-2019 & 3ria 283042 (Estimated cost 267492) H
srefee RROT AT o ol SFTEIET Wikhed @ SR 9 Wal @t Menfad fear Wi
aTifEre on @ WYY Wel BT WY gR@T 167 D Y45 ¥ 47 qAT 89 | 92 B 3T

frqfeg (e a7 o @ qeERR dftfa o W TR tewd A w 281679 @1 =
ferar T |
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sl @ @ W W AR/ Ffar @) el wET fbar e e

T TUS I HBeToT H TR A8l (a1 T4 |

4. Frefed e & vt A R g/ R /e ot wieERIe qer aTded u
B sidberor ¥ s T Ry T

. qd ¥ 3mEe uF W Np/sunni/work/2019-327-to 28-11-2019 & ariie amefea o

B SR IAgART Wdbe @ Bdd AG TEL 6 i.e. Steel work welded in built up

sections, trusses and framed work i/c hoisting,fixing in position and applying a priming

coat of red lead paint etc. I 81 §F Bd & AT IE S W T7900 TRY fes & o

éﬁwﬁﬁﬁmwmmwww%ﬁimwm BT g fdbar T oo
T gd # rrefed Srd B AT W 6 B ARt 1600kg OR 16 Qtls Frefaa #m3m @

[erdr #rq g1 167 g—01 AR 7000 F X A T126400 BT T ey 7 o |
6. SNFTT T WEN Np/sunni/work/2019-327-t0 28-11-2019 & sl amsfd =/ & £33

T AT v o T & A9 gRaw § e @ fafmer ey Specificatio of

Angle Channel (i.e. 50x50x5mm) @1 <T& g2l T o fored SR g & &5 w1

@l IRTAST A fromo # uRafifa & R drex & wf &1 @ gic A aidem & ORm

BT B T FDI|
7. ¥ YBR i Bl W e I518156 (281679 + T236447) FT - T o fre

PR I B Al §. P & o wR ensfed AT Wi aniferg e

SH B gfed fir el fawl @ ufted B9 @ R affRmg er @en

R @ &3 W atafia e @ oenia § den W ¥ B wer @ Rk
ANGRTA B I F N TEN 98 W wear &) e ofETEar we
TEE-Ts /T iffe—2024—23 [T 21.02.2024 g7 Il sifrafiaar & w= § qugt
H%ﬁa?ﬁﬁw%wwwégagwﬁmwmﬁﬁwqwﬁwmﬁmw
@ NO/NP SUNNI2023-303 foeifd 20022024 & areria wfe fsar war 5 afdfg
AT & wad ¥ MuagaR ¥ BRatS W ofPeror BT s BRaT fRar ST | e
afeia gl qra @& Fawgar g sifie W B R gur snfrg sfteEt @
TR TR e HREN B eEty Wefa ¥ i o B Rl s o e
Wﬁuﬁaﬁaﬂﬁ@aﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁaﬁaﬁﬁmﬁ@umﬂwﬁﬁﬁaﬁmﬁﬁ
ARG f6T 1Y T AT ¥ SIBET T ET bRaTT ST |

N

w

wm
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24.5

Name of Work

C/O drain from hari singh house to sh. pyare lal house in ward no. 4,
NP Sunni.
Estimated Cost J224695

T182005, 18% below

NP/Works/SUNI/2022-768-t0 11/10/2022

Sh. Narender Sharma, Govt. Cont.

MB No. 18 & Page 18-20

3 Months (Reckoned from the 15™ day of issuing the award letter)
Con. 4

15t and final Bill, Vr. No 356 & Date 3/12/2022

Awarded amount
Award letter No.
Name of Confractor
Measurement Books
Period of completion

Running Bill

A FE&T 4 P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete excluding cost of form work ete. P eraiid

1 @ ARER /afe fFeed e P PRY GREER B 1400 B RS I
BT

SRad FEfor et 1 afaRew w8 = 4 P/ CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of form work etc. &1 Hg eer: 1 i.e. exaction in foundation trenches etc. in
earth work Tift upto 1.50 mtrs etc. ® w1 ficle H¥3 W ORIl T fb T WS 1 B =TI
aftfa gRfe @ R 21 o1 Pufg =8 o 7o o SefF FREgeR w4 I 1 @
il € A T 5 @1 S Fefd R W s or | W W A A gRawt 4
51 P Rl /engfe 48 1 TE o R oRo wfagreRr @ R faaRongEr fear a
f11?4.ooﬁwmﬁiﬁﬁuﬁ)ﬁﬂ‘é’fﬁﬂl '

Toifad 7q G@T @1 | A9 gl R TR | e & argar o | aifiRad arfer
v @ TS A fremfea | goas =
gPl e | a8 Wy
I <

4 P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing 1x3.40x4.00x0.075=1.02 m3 |1x3.40x4.00x0.075=1.02 m3 | 4200 m2 T1134.00

complete excluding cost of 1%2.00%1.00x0.075=0.15 m3 |1x2.00x1.00x0.075=0.15 m3

form work etc. 2x3.10x0.60x0.075=0.27m3 Total=1.17 m3 0.27 m3Qty

{Note: due to numerous Total=1.44 m3

entries all entries have not

shown) MB No. [8 & Page

18-20 :

Total excess Payment T1134.00

ST RETEA] ST G-l /e dffee—2024—23 fAAMG 21.02.2024 ERI
aftfe stfrafaar & w=t A qedf it avg Refy we o9 3g o N e o Rrws
gegae H TR UErgG g U9 wer NO/NP SUNNL/2023-303 it 29.02.2024 B I
gfya frar mar fe affa e @ sl § PromgeR $RaE | si@ast T T
pyaT BT SIQuT| o aftfa e e @ ar o MaageR ot oifee s fear s
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g wHEred S S ¥ Al @ axgelt B g R s 9 eruer O sl
DI T AT W |

C/o Drain from kbristan boundary to transfarmaer vinod work shop in

24.6  Name of Work
ward no 1
Estimated Cost 3246513.18
Awarded amount 3224484, 8% below on HPSR 2020
Award letter No. NP/Works/SUNI/2022-767 Dt. 11/10/2022
Name of Contractor ~ Sh. Vipin Sharma, Govt. Cont.
Measurement Books MB No. 18 & Page 30-32
Period of completion 3 Months (Reckoned from the 15 day of issuing the award letter) Con. 4
Running Bill 1** and final Bill, Vr. No 371 & Date 27/12/2022
#S §E: 3 P/L of half round stone wared pipes 300mm dia etc. @ a7 F T
Sfafia /@fie forared #x 3 PR FRER B T3780.00 BT AR AT B
SUeRT fomior wrd B 7Y W@m 3 P/L of half round stone wared pipes 300mm dia
efc. @ 9IS HEAT 1 i.e. exaction in foundation trenches etc, in earth work lift upto 1.50 mitrs
elc. d HAG H&T: 4 ie. P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete excluding cost of from work etc. &
1 AT &R U= Urar A 5 6 6 3 B i 82.90 Rme. @ ol @1 Fremfae f
T o el (AgHER HE W 1 9 4 © awld 8 W W 3 @ B 7870 Hew @
ford frefea fm Sier omfdiT e sterfar Sf@ exaction @ CC @1 Bl 78.70 Aew T &
fbar a1 a1 half round stone wared pipes 300mm &1 & W 78.70 Hex dF = AT o
@%4.20ﬁa&ﬁrﬁaﬁﬁwﬁﬁmwmlsﬂmﬁwgﬁﬁwﬁﬂﬁﬁé
%wvﬂ/wgﬁﬁﬂﬁa%ﬁaﬁmwﬁﬁam?aﬁﬁwﬁmﬁmw%mmo
BT YA ARG Fed T B |
H19 giNaeT 3gER frerfed Ae Ferfee @ T8 A IBETT F ATAR fRaT EIEES
CARGEEL - IO frenfeq | e &
AR B R | T A
3 <
1 i.e. exaction in foundation 78.70 Mtrs 78.70 Mtrs
trenches etc. in earth work 1ift (Note: due to numerous entries | (Note: due to numerous
upto 1.50 mtrs etc. MB 18, P-30 all entries have not shown) entries all entrics have
niot shown)
‘4 i.e. P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing 78.70 Mtrs 78.70 Mtrs
complete excluding cost of from | (Note: due to numerous entries | (Note: due to numerous
work etc. all eniries have not shown)  |entries all entries have not
MB Page-18, P-31 shown)
3 P/L of half round stone wared 4.00x15.00=60.00 Rmt  [4,00x15.00=60.00 Rmt | 900/ Rmt x ¥3780.00
pipes 300mm dia etc. 1x14.50=14.50Rmt 1x14.50=14.50Rmt | 4.20 Runt.
MB Page-18, P-31 2.00%4.20=8.40 Rmt 1.00x4.20=4.20 Rmt
Total = §2.90 Rmt. Total = 78.70 Mtrs
Total excess Payment T3780.00
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sideru SIfEOTEAT ST UHe-UEsl /we #iifdT—2024—23 RA® 21.022024 FNI
aftfa sifyafioer & o=t § qedl wiea oxg Rl wuse FT 8 o= fur T o fras
yepae # TR dERId g1 O3 Ew@: NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 e 20.022024 & vl
gfee frar wn e aff sfafon & @<l # FREQUR SRAE W SPE @1 T
AT a1 Wie | e it e s @ A o Pramrer gt sife T e 9
mmmﬁmvﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁvﬁ‘raﬁaﬁﬁfaﬁgﬁﬁaﬁmmam@ﬁw
@} ST PeaTdT Wiy |
Hg G&: 4 P i.e. P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete excluding cost of from work etc. cd
sty deE & afde A Rees e ® BRY WiigeR B 3000 B ARSI
AT |

SR S BRf @ afaRem We E@m ie. P/L CC 1:2:4 and curing complete
excluding cost of from work etc. @T H€ T 1 ie. exaction in foundation trenches ete. in
earth work 1ift upto 1.50 mtrs etc. @ W1 M ¥ TR R AT ¥ A/E &AL 1 B WA
exaction & qoT ¥ He WA 4 # drerd @ of¥E A B forn A o welh FHEgaR
exaction @ g WHT & AR B CC 1 o fruifyd S enfd o 9 UeR
aﬁfﬁﬁﬁuﬁ%qﬁ%@%ﬁ%mﬁuﬁam;mm&ﬁnﬁgﬁﬂmﬁﬁaﬂé
foufy / aregfee T @ g ol R RO wfderer @ fFar T Jzo00 BT g g
gy el s, e faavu 7741 7oR | 8 —

AT GIRAPT AR fremfea &1 78 A IR & SFTER ORI sfeRed | s
fifed A8 @1 fQaver _ frefeg | o
TwH R | BT
¥ Lty
4
1 i.e. exaction in 4 00x15%0.50x0.60=18m3 4.00x15x0.50x0.60=18m3
foundation trenches 1x14.50x0.50x0.60=4.35m3 1x14.50x0.50%x0.60=4.35m3
etc. in earth work lift 1x4.20%0.60%0.60=1.51m3 1x4.20x0.60x0.60=1.5Tm3
upto 1.50 mtrs etc. MB 78.70 Mtrs =23.86 m3 - 78.70 Mitrs = 23.86 m3
Page-18, P-30 :
4 ie. P/LCC 1:2:4 and | 2x4.00x15x0.10x0.125=1.50m3 | 2x4.00x15x0.10x0.125=1.50m3 | 5200 m3 x ?3000
curing complete 2x14.50x0.10x0.125=0.36m3 | 2x14.50x0.10x0.125=0.36m3 | 0.577 Qty
excluding cost of form 1x4.20%1.50x0.10=0.63m3 1x4.20x0.10x0.125=0.053m3
work etc. Total =2.49 m3 Total=1.913m3
MB Page-18, P-31
Total excess Payment T3000

STPU IRATEAT e THS—UERl /e diifc—2024—23 fadi@ 21.022024 ERI

aftfa sifafiaar & =t # qedl wftd oaxg Rufy we o= 57 o=y fFar a1 R

yegTR § R Umrgd gN S e NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 fasifed 20.02.2024 & &T=id

Gl e o 6 aftfa afafeda & 9=t § FawgaR SRag | sideror o aad
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25.1

252

Fedl et Se | o At et wTam @ o) FaEeeR T s T B
mmawﬁmaﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁ@?ﬁa%aﬁﬁraﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁ%mmmaajwwl@raﬁfﬂw
DI AT FRATAT M | |

ﬂv@?ﬁ?o.g'rw%ma@aﬁagqmwﬁq@m@aﬁﬁdisposeoff(:ﬁaﬁ)wm

wwmmmnﬁﬁaﬂ%m@aﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁgw%wﬁ
uﬁm—‘zo”ﬁﬁqwmigmesﬂwaﬁa@ﬁ‘&ﬁws—saﬁ%w
Tl g% ot 7§ wgell @ FrRmgar Retete (Hed) 2 TR TEed g 3 un a8
oMY 31T o | SHPeToT HRATET W UHB-UERl /e diffeT 202423 fRHTE 21.02.2024
g1 aftle sfafidar & =l # el wita avg Rl W ex9 &g eFRw fFur mar on
e TogTR § R duii gRT 99 W@ NO/NP SUNNL2023-303 s 20022024 @
Far oz Seem | ax: uerel fRw e & 6 Rovo P Prmmad 1971 @us—1 & frm
153 # afRfq oraer o ffeq wie smaR g7 avgell @1 Proer R o gRiRed fear
ST 3R ST & ADET ) T HRAAT Y |
for T airarEEar @ 0.1 T A AUSR aNgel B BT I B HRU TG R ¥
AT gae wee

fBo o faxfra Mzwraei—1971 @vs -1 & Aaw 1519 7 fRo wo AT FrEEE—2009
@ R 135, 136 AT 142 W Y T T & 5 wveR ¥ axge @ wedwa AW YT
Ty o rarudTEl O afe @ FeiRe wmr @ @ ¥ et Td @ wm A
WW@WW@W@E%WHﬁWIWWﬁW
GARaT o¥ 8g T e Waldl efier frudmifre Fdeo s dor wver #§ o
T IMTREGT F AP, w7 Ffery awgel B wEe wew wiReR) @ 37 wgel @
[P ST SN R B WegA AR, TR R A BT SUeE HRAT T8 e o
Ty e ®1 Sifg § o w6 e Raeonrer wwer e F o T10s10
P Y B g TIY AT HS F 79 9 A N 90T wHg ¥ 9wt 2 Iy of, R
ﬁwﬁweﬂvﬁﬂﬁmwm(ﬁﬁm—mmmaﬁﬁaﬁmw
d ¥ awgell a1 Hifde g f wem e g A frar war em ) O oRRufr &
T SO BN § 5 SR ¥ I orguR axqy aredfdear § e w9 A Ao 4 2
Ay g AT 08 H B9 a¥ga @ gfAfTarerT & g § W TR A4S T o wedn|
U Y AR ARaa araf & 9 Wl a1 Reawer fr ger ¥ an
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mo |Rifr o9 @ awgy wRR| Il /9 HUSK # UY | Iegel O X | a%gel BT | WSk
Ho | Heugmowel g | @1 AW g9 @ A qog | Mot Yo
LlEL 0
(A) Stock register consumable Vol.5
1 01-08-2014 16mm TMT | 99.020Kg | @49.35/kg | 488663 61
30-09-2014 12 mm TMT 28.800 Kg @48.30 /kg | 1391.04 62
3 | 01-05-2015 8 mm TMT 85.950Kg @50.40 /kg |- 4331.88 63

fel WI$ | T10609.55

SHETUT AT H: GHe—Ywsll /e dfifge—2024—23 fadid 21.022024 ENT
aftfa erfafaa @ ww=f & qeaf fta oxg Rafd W a1 &g orRw far man o s
UgeR # TR GAad gRT 99 Hem NO/NP SUNNI/2023-303 el 20.02.2024 & sfwiifd
AT e T b el & et ¥ PR iR e § s sidest o s
m%mwiaﬁzwmﬁwﬁﬁmzﬁmﬁmﬁwaﬁﬁﬂwﬁmm
g AR AffER) /FEry & fda MEiRa Fwd gg I @1 el SR =g §
BB AN U A @Y RO B SIY T AT ¥ SDBET DT @I FHRaRn I |
ared & gue @ afterd fFeiRa T e

fRwret W TNHR, T v & o= e fha-A—wi(14)1 /83 &A@ 08.00.1987
@ o fRovo & fafre faml & Frd=or el g it aw euq sl el @)
St/ GSeTor o) see @) et wud /Ui feries &1 FERr fear STRem e aee @
Aeres g1 iRy ofiga wud /ufe Farfier & a8 & S a9 @ S e g
R SEPETOl B SR gTaT T 3 AR UErgd g7 9y 2021—21 weir 202223 & fay (o)
e gaodio HP-51B-0961 @ Se9 & FuiRe siiad wud § Wi Afeig o7 (devr 3§
o e frar g fore PRoT sideor ofaf & SR a1ed 6 ST WUd ¥ e g @l
TR /S R B o wal | sue afaRad oaf¥ 01.04.2021 ¥ 30.00.2022 T ANT gH DI
farely N e g weiue W Wl fbar war ur gur Wi g H T P s Ri$T A
iy /afge T &7 gurT fHar T or Sife v TR erfafdaar & dem feelt Y weR
@1 arfrafaaer < ) s wE fhar Sir 9@ 8| Ta ofdetr ufades & Uy wven 39 H A
aftfa geoxor @ weed H il ward 2 o uvg wiRenm gNT opTt U@ FRMIgER eTuferd
FRIAE B WA H TE FRN WA AT| eyl HREEA W Ul /)T
siffec—2024—24 fadl®d 23022024 & UPR H TR U=AEG gRI YA &yl NO/NP
SUNNI/2023-303 fesT 20022024 & oia gfem fhar o & gawor & w=w A
o= Smifera HIRIaTE) & ST SfreTT Y 3feTa PAT AT ST | 37T Aol args @
e w9 Frerfier & wefuT ofiers B omI siberw N wega R o
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gHR=a fear s gen aftfa sivafdaaell & w=f & frerger @l 9t gof aifae
e fhal W g @R §F B GG 9 B, Bl /Ay Ve & Sud ¥ AR
UHRIT P g ARG B B S @ SRR ) gREud o fhe yer @ sihgfiaar
@ Refa § T &t 7R ove oo wrdad O sideror B eravd Beardn o |
FHAIRG] # o H (Biometric Attendance /related record) SUReRT WWER T gEiyd
FffeE &t FETRa 7T T

feo wo WeR FEiem e/ Fem gRaer (RRT SRBEe0) 2011 (Government of
Himachal Pradesh Office Manual, Third Edition April 2011) & 3feny 8 § < far mar & &

8.6.2 Biomeiric Attendance:- Biometric Attendance Guidelines on account of introduction of attendance of the
Officers/officials on the Biometric machines in the H.P. Secretariat have been issued by Department of
Persommel  Secretariat Administration Services-1, No. Per (SAS-I) A (5)-9/2010 Date 26.05.2010. Marking of
attendance in the Biometric machines which have been installed in the H.P, Secretariat is compulsory for all the
officers/officials. It is the policy of the State Government to install biometric attendance system in all the
Directbrates, Collectorates, Regional and Zonal offices and other large office/ organizations in a time bound

manner.

TR el d yrar AT 5 ERRAR ¥ Biometric Attendance @7 BIg T wraenms
TEl o1 TEfU gw wHEaiREl @ o SuRufy Rrer @1 wurv fmr T oen @en e
wd=IRal @ R § FREHgER SuReiy IRRER / Biometric Attendance &7 FT99 A8 fHaT TR
o Wi e i sfafeer & |

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla ILP.
Statement showing the detail of emplyee’s engagemd on regular and Outsourced basis for which the Biometric
Attendance OR attendance register for the period 04-202] to 03-2023, was not maintained.

132 Name of Employee Designation Status of Employees Remarks
] Sh, Dinesh Kumar Sharma Secretary Regular
2 Sh. Akshay Kumar Junior Engineer Outsourced
3 Sh. Surya Kumar Sanitary Inspector Qutsourced Biometric
4 Sh. Chet Ram Cierk Regular Attendance OR
3 Smt. Poonam Community Organiser Outsourced Attendance
6 Smt. Indira Devi Clerk Contractual register for all
7 Sh. Raghuvir Singh Sweeper Regular The\:;;ﬂgfee
8 Sh. Mange Ram Sweeper Regular maintained.
9 Sh. Karam Chand Sweeper Regular

10 Sh, Bittu Ram Sweeper Regular

SR BHEIRAT @ g ¥ amfd aifierg U9 YR @l GHING o 3Ry S BN
HHeERAl B SuRefy B9 <¥/WRd dq9 @ wemdr/gfe T # oo owa i sider
HErGTeT AT GHS—UHT /e Sif¥c—2024—24 feSB 23022024 g affa afrafa
@ wwit # qed Afed awg Refy we o 2y o Ry fe o1 s gepeR TR
TATIT &R 9F HE: NO/NP SUNNL2023-303 faftes 20.02.2024 & arafd gfea fisam <
o UoRUT & AeH § FIEER SfYd SIaTE) § STBETTT o) SIoNTa Bedl fEAT WiigT | o7
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Biometric Attendance @ SuReIf (Attendance) IoRey @1 FARMGAR TERET = P D
wﬁﬁmwmwmwmmmﬁﬁaﬁmwﬁaﬁm
ﬁwﬁwﬁwwwmﬁaﬁm@ﬁw
e ¥ GibETT BT SR HYATl W dul sfyaffaell & PRI 87 FE-—wT W
HWW%WWH%W@HWWWWWW%%MO
PR TR G T) S - i o) srgarerr g € Wb |
28 FRAFNR TEIT g3 OREY & FERT T S

SBET SRGEET W iUl /¥ ST /2023173 ﬁﬂﬁﬁ 06-11—2023 &
Wﬁwﬁaﬁmmﬁﬁmﬁww%mﬁ@ﬁﬁwww
forgerEe €T faar T o7 | SfaiT STRATE GE: TP /e HifEe—2024--23
ﬁq'ﬁ‘cﬁzmoz.zomWa&ﬁﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁuﬁmaﬂﬁ%@aﬂﬁﬂmwaﬂm
GegeR 3 AR GErG G 0 ST NONP SUNNI2023-303 faeff 2002204 & S
WWW%&WWW%WWW—WWWWH@
Priard & sET @ o TRaT faEr SIQT| & G R o & HemdR
e St YR @R W] @1 e R § e yTe R g6 e ghfkad
Wwﬁﬁwﬁwmwaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁwaﬁﬁﬁﬂamﬁﬁmaﬁ
R DI BT O D |

I 2 . 3 4 5

No. of forms in the Signature of the
Receipt Book referred| custodian of Receipt
to in Col.No.3

Date of receipt of No. of Receipt Sr.No. of the Receipt
Receipt Books Books received Books

Signature of the officer Date of issue of ; Signature of the Date of return of
attesting the entry made | Receipt Books for

Sr. No. of the Receipt

Book issued for use. official to whom Receipt Books after

issned. use

Period during which the i;‘%ﬁiﬁ;{i;ﬁe
receipt book has been the entry made %n Remarks
used ry

the Stock Register

fraargar ffta Wit/ afeE o1 ¥@-—<@me T T

afderor ATRRTET R THS THal / we offfde /2023173 faHe 06—11-2023 ®
WﬁwW/méﬁwﬁww%WWmm'
%ﬁﬂﬁﬁ/ﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁw—mﬁmwwlwﬁwuﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
SRR AR GIfTeRE /AR @ E—<ETs A e aR Ay Soid TE O gy HRrRR
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wﬂwﬁuﬂaﬂwéﬁ%?ﬁﬂaﬁ/aﬁé@aﬂﬁwﬁﬁ%ﬂmmﬁ%wmﬁ?
sfafiaar 8, former faawer fe yom 3 86—

L. 99 e Rrex

. 3T Y& RN (Grant in aid register)

. wfeiy S <fores

v, amr s qrer e forex

v. Rifdea gl grar fa wes

Vi.  @iaey doR / fFEier el IRwex

vil.  Si% /sizrerd Yo doir 9 Wes afgf

vill. MM EE 98T g wrEE

ix. fasTell SusR Wi T uEwr Mmex

X. faorelt /o / Eehie A% ey

xi. 9ue e

Xil. 9ol /3@ (Movable/Immovable property register) Wt foreey

sidarr siftrraE < THS—TE3l /3T offfc—2004—23 farffer 21.022024 gwi
aﬁhﬁﬁam%v@ﬁa@w@amﬁaﬁwﬁ%gmmwmw
FGTR H TR TG GRT UF 6@ NO/NP SUNNL/2023-303 Riep 29.02.2004 ar=rifa
?ﬁﬁﬁmwﬁﬁwﬁﬁamﬁvwmﬁ@ﬁm/mmmw
W@Wﬁﬁwaﬁmﬁm%mmmﬁ:qw&mw%%m
Wm/mﬁmw-wawaﬁgﬁ@ﬁﬁmﬁ@mﬁwﬁ
PRI D) STATE HYaTdT T |
R /e #1 fFrafag WMies Tw@m Physical Verification) 5 @R

%oqowﬁmwmma%ammma%ﬁwmm(Qﬂ)ﬁmamﬁ%mw%‘
%Wﬁﬁwﬁ%wﬁmﬁﬁ,mﬁweﬂ?mﬁa@m/w
ATRUTET /TR TaiaT a1 e HHed wR A a8 aegel & Ne wemeT o g
Wwﬁ%m/wﬁé@%m@ﬁﬁmaﬁéwwwﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁm
mﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂmmﬁaﬁamﬂﬁﬁmwmmﬁmﬁﬁmﬁwzﬁ
WW&%%W&WﬁWW%WWWW@W%WW
Qﬁﬁéﬁﬁa@wﬁﬁaﬁnﬁﬁ,ﬁ%ﬁm&aﬁaﬂwmedcm'udl%cmw
wmﬁwaﬁuﬁaﬁr%sﬂmﬁaﬁwa@u@ﬂ?ﬂW—wﬁ/ﬁ
sfifec-2024—23 Rl 21022024 g1 I arfrafiqar & wwed ¥ cenf wlRe gy Refey
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wmﬁ%@a@u%ﬁmwmﬁmﬁmﬁwmﬁmwm: NO/NP
QUNNI/2023-303 fsits 20022024 @& orava sfud four & 5 whxor & wad A
mmmwmﬁﬁmﬁwmmm|mzw
aﬁuﬁwzﬁrwaﬁ@@?/ﬁﬁfﬁwﬁaﬁﬁﬂﬁ%wmﬁﬁmm
gﬁ%ﬁmmaw%ﬁwﬁwmwaﬁW/mﬁﬁﬂ%
Wﬁgﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁ/ﬁl&mgeaﬁwaﬁﬂmwwl
@WW@:—WW@W@@@&H%WH@WWWW@
e o forar mam i |

P Al & <@ § GUR B A AFEA T |

/ég‘c,-

[65R

.

_ Sy—freers
7 .ﬁ}%' Rowo TS T T
FEIS FAHE—1710094-
, 3 0 MAR 2024 TR 01772620881

qeoter HALhe(Teoto) vd (@)N—15(V)91/81 Trs—6 fEre: f3Me—171009,
qﬁﬁrﬁﬁmaﬁwﬁ@w&aﬁm%@m%:—

1

W,WWWWW—wmozﬁﬂﬂmw@ﬁaﬁh
et s T T | B saws B B @ fog e

WWWWW,WWWW,%OWWW,

10 MR 204
( .
— 70' ESEREETIES
M/y zd oo Wy oNEy gdler o,
' A elT—171009. 2~

RS —0177—2620881
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RRre-“®”, &1 dwar—1 (6) ¥ i

Wfﬁfé?lis(W),%OHOW@@TWHWa%WWﬁ,W@W%%W

faiia 07.022024 & 09022024 B ST R B oo ST W 3NET dRaE /R © e
SR TdaH Refy 7 g & off— :
() dPET vd i qRET o 6,/ 1984 T 3,/1990
"0 w0 T Ho Rafa | ool
1 ONT 4(%), () il | Femer, Rowo wow o aSen e T UA HeA
FIN(LAJH (2)C(15)(V)91/81 Vol-IV-877 i 17.02.2024
& =i Ffig
2 W 5 (1),02) Mot | e 3 oo HEITFIN(LAYH2)C(15XV)91/81 Vol Iv-
877 31 17.02.2024 & vl fyofig
3 |6 RS
4 |ivrg [BEIn] ﬁé?m,%ouomé@qﬁmﬁwzéqam;
FIN(LAY (2)C(15XV)91/81 Vol-IV-877 f+fa 17.02.2024
: & araef fyoffg
5 | ORT 8(w)(m) fofia [ Farers, Rowo <oa orar w0 Toem B T R
FIN(LAYH (2)C(15)(V)91/81 Voi-IV-877 35T 17.02.2024
@ Saie (Aoffe
NG ferofia ﬁé?m,%ouommqﬁmﬁwzﬁwmz
FIN(LAYH (2)C(15)(V)91/81 Vol-IV-877 ¥ 17.02 2024
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Financial Position of Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) for the year 2021-2022 to 2022-2023.

Year [Head Opening Receipt Intt. Income Total Expenditure Closing
Balance Balance
Own Soruce | 13704794.80  4549522.197" 1280612.00}#9534928.99)  836861.00 18698067.99| ¢
2021-22 -
Grant In Aids |22031618.00]  10468990.14} 0.00|32500608.14| 13461724.80§19038883.34] "
Total 35736412.80| 15018512.33 1280612.00}52035537.13 E@wmmm.m&&md%ﬂ&
Own Soruce | 18698067.99 ﬁ%&eé\ i 1949619.00 m_,.& 10671.49| 2090008.40421020663.09 ,.mx.b
2022-23 b
Grant In Aids | 19038883.34| 2391 ;8.5@% 0.00|42950713.53| 323035646.19}+10645067.34
Total 1773695133 26374814.60L7  949619.00| 65061385.02| 34395654.59730665730.43
Closing Balance of Cash Book/Cash in hand/Fixed Deposit/Bandk accounts as on 31-03-2023
Sr No Particular Amount
1 Balance as per cash book, as on 31-03-2023 130665730.43
2 Cash in hand, as on 31-03-2023 1209.00
3 FDR in Bank (Own Source) 13156223.00
4 Saving Bank Accournt 22026311.43
Balance as per bank pass books as on 31-03-2023 Account No. Amount
1 I.P. State Co-operative Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla 44110105731 11251301.80
2 Punjab National Bank Sunni, Disit. Shimla (H.P.) 869000100052441 59361.29
3 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.} 50100193335502 725.00
4 HFDC Bank Sunmni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100115852123] 1752150.00
5 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100318476417 39954.00
6 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100318476302 0.00
7 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100349363108| 204592234
8 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.F.) 50100349363006| 1165653.00
9 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.} 50100205257412 11.00
10 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P.) 50100334135803| 1080019.00
11 HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.) 50100324860752 325681.00
iz HFDC Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P.) 50100496592996 38716.00
13 HFDC Bank Sunni, Disit. Shimia (H.P.) P 50100496592832] 4266817.00
Total p=<ed 22026311.43] 22026311431 .
Balance as per bank pass books a__n__a:.mt@%wg: 31-03-2023 .~ 35182534.43|~ 7
Setlon COfics: - o
9 H.P. State Audit Depanine, &mﬁq Tarch #
Shimiag-171009






Bank Reconciliation Statement of Nagar Panchayat Sunni, as on 31-03-2023.

Balance as per cash book, as on 31-03-2023 30665730.43
Balance as per bank pass books, as on 31-03-2023 35182534.43
Difference -4516804.00{-
Balance as per cash book, as on 31-03-2023 30665730.43
Less (-)  |Cash in hand (Deposited on 01-04-2023) 1209.00

Excess Deposited ({Total of G-8 receipt No. 67 to 69 Rs 830
Add (+) c%om:&mé, CBP-78) P 40.00
Add (+) [RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 1050.00
Add (+} |RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 3375.00
Add (+) |RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 5550.00
Add (+) |RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 4125.00
Add (+) |RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 2650.00
Add (+) |RTGS of payment issued on 30-03-2023 cleared on 03-04-2023 35000.00
Add (H) Interest earned on FDRs up to 31-03-2023 but not entered in Cash 4446223.00

Book
Total 4516804.00
Balance as per bank pass books (Including FDRs}, as on 31-03-2021 35182534.43|
Difference after reconciliation (Addition and substraction) 0.00|

Statement of FDRs, as on 31-03-2023, in respect of Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Balance Difference
Baiance as per taken in cash due to
Sr. No. |Bank Name FDR No. FDRs as on 31- .
03-23 book ason 31 interest
03-23 income
H.P. State Co-operative Bank A/C Ne,
b |Sunni, Distt. Shimla 44130101709 2000000.00| 2000000.09 0.00
H.P. State Co-operative Bank A/C No.
2 Sunni, Distt. Shimla 44130307850 3372840.00| 2000000.00| 1372840.00
H.P. State Co-operative Bank A/C No,
3 Sunni, Distt. Shimla 44130307849 6803531.00; 4000000.00| 2803531.00
State Bank of India (SBI) Sunni, AJC No. :
4 Distt. Shimla 14973493133 979852.00f 7 _mooo‘oo 269852.00
Total 13156223.00 \m_.m_.ccoo.oa \aﬁ_mmnm.cc

e \
Section Cfficer

H.P. State Audit Department
Shimla-171609
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Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla-H.P,

Statement of FDRs {Own source)

Statement Showing the detail of less interest giver by bank during the period 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2023

FDR N Opening Ra:e Date of :“I:i(::: Date of llznl:::;tth Maturity Maturity [Less Inferest
o Balance o Investment Maturity Yalue Due | Vaule Given Given
Init, Amount Amount
44130101709 2000000.00) 6.75 | 09-07-2019 | 11250.00 33750.00f 2033750.00
H.P. State Co-Ope |__2033750.00} 6.75 | 36 Months | 11439.84 34319.53] 206806953
Bank Sunni, Distt. | 06g049.53| 6.75 11632.85 34898.67  2102968.20
Shimla, H.P.
2102968.20} 6.75 11829.20 35487.59] 2138455.79
213845579t 6.75 12028.81 36086.44 217454223
2174542231 6.75 1223180 36695.40 2211237.63
2211237.63| 6.75 1243821 37314.64] 224855227
2248552.27] 6.75 12648.11] 09-07-2021 37%44.32]  2286496.59 2270277 16219.59
DR N Opening Rafte Date of } i\t‘lont? Date of 1]2 I:::::th Maturity Maturity |Less Interest
K o Balance O | Investment | " o Maturity " Vatue Due { Vaule Given | Given
Intt. Amount Amount
44130101709 2000000.00) 5.25 | 09-07-2021 8750.00 26250.00]  2026250.00
H.P. State Co-Ope | 2026250.00| 5.25 | 12 Months 8864.84 26594.53]  2052844.53
Bank Sunni, Distt. 2052844 .53] 5.25 8981.19 26943.58]  2079788.12 :
Shimla, HP. 2079788.12| 525 9099.07| 09-07-2022 27297221 2107085.33| 2050414 56671.33
FDR N Opening Ra;e Date of : i:‘lont:I Date of 112 It\‘lontth Maturity Maturity |Less Interest
e Balance 0 Investment nteres Maturity uteres ¥alue Due | Vaule Given Given
Intt. Amount Amount
44130101709 2000000.00) 5.25 | 09-07-2022 8750.00 26250.00]  2026250.00
H.P. Stale Co-Ope | 2026250.00| 5.25 | 12 Moanths 8864.84 26594.53]  2052844.53
Bank Sunni, Distt, 20052844.53] 5.25  §981.19 26943,58] 2079788.12
Shimla, H.P. 207978812 5.25 9099.07 09-07-2023 2726722 2107085.33] 2105000 2085.33
Opening Rate Date of ! Mouth Date of 12 Month Maturity Maturity |Less Intercst|
FDR No. of Interest . Interest . .
Balance Investnien{ Maturity Value Due | Vaule Given Given
Init. Amount Amount
34973493133 898510.00] 6.80Q | 04-06-2020 5091 56 15274.67 913784.67
State Bank of India 513784.67] 6.80 | 12 Months 5178.11 15334.34 929319.01
Suani, Distt. 929319.01) 6.80 5266.14 15798.42 945117.43 :
Shimla, H P. 045117.43| 6.80 535567 04-06-202 1 16067.00 961184.43 941512 19672.43
349734955133 941512.00( ¢80 | 04-06-2021 5335723 16005.70 957517.70
State Bank of India 957517.70| 6.830 | 12 Months 5425.93 16277.80 973795.50
Sunni, Distt. 973795.50| 6.80 5518.17 16554.52 990350 03
Shimla, H.P. 990350.03] 6.80 5611.98] 04-06-2022 16835.95 1007185.98] 979852 27333.98
34973493133 979852.00| 6.80 | 04-06-2022 §552.49 16657.48 996509.48
State Bank of India 996509.48| 6.8¢ | 12 Months 5546.89 16940.66f  1013450.15
Sunni, Distl, 1013450.15] 6.80 5742.58 17228.65 1030678.80
Shimla, H.P. 1030678.80] 6.80 584051 04-06-2023 17521.54]  1048200.34] 1020635 27561.34””#,5#.
Statement of FDRs (Pension & Gratuity) in respect of Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla-ILP., as or 31-03-2023
. Opening Rate Date of 1 Month Date of 12 Month Maturity Maturity |Less Interest
FDR No. of Enterest . Interest R .
Balance Investment Maturity Value Due | Vaule Given Given
Intt. Amount Amount
44130304570 1197958.00] 6.75 i 03-04-2019 6738.50 20215.54 121817354
H.P. State Co-Ope 1218173.54] 6.75 | 25 Months 6852.23 20556.68 1238730.22
Bank Sunai, Distt. 1238730.22| 6.75 696786 20903.57 1259633.79
Shimla, H.P. 1259633.79| 6.75 785.44 2]1256.32]  1280890.11
1280890.11] 6.75 720501 21615.02 1302505.13
1302505.13§ 6.75 7326.59 21979.77| 1324484 9]
1324484 911 6.75 7450.23 22350.68 1346835.59
1346835.59| 675 757595 22727 85 13695632.44 ]
1369563.44| 6.75 7703.7%4%03-05-2021 7703.79 1377267.23 1377162 105.23 /"'
G/Total of less interest credited on FDRs 14964924 .~

Ed

Saction Officer
H:P. State Audit Depaitment
Shimia-171009
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Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt, Shimla-H.P.
Statement Showing the detail of TDS Deducted on
the FDRs of Pension and Gratuity fund.

Il Bl
34973493133 31-03-2021 3843.00
State Bank of India 31-03-2021 1093.00
Sunni, Disit. Shimla, 06-04-2021 1233.00
e 31-03-2022 7894.00
31-03-2022 1681.00

31-03-2023 8382.00

31-03-2023 1713.90

Total of TDS deducted on FDRs 25841.00

Section Officer
H.P. State Audit Departinent
Shimla-17106¢
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Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Fingzncial Prmtmn of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS (Employer Share) Fund, for the period 04-2021 to 03-2023, Account No.
44110106279
Fi o1 Contribution during the period
inancia Opening Balance| Pension & CPS/NPS Total Payment | Closing Balance
Year \ Interest
Gratuity Employer Share
2021-22 6557089.00 512554.00 165412.00 61233.00] 7296288.00 0.00 7296288.00
2022-23 7296288.00 436679.00 270404.00 139916.00| 8143287.00 0.00 8143287.00

account, as

on 31-03-2021

Closing Balance of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS(Employer Share) Ledger Account/ Fixed Deposit (FDRs)/Saving Bank

Add () Ilnterest carned on FDRs in bank but not entered in cash book

3534294.00

Balance as per bank pass books (Including FDRs), as on 31-03-2023

11677581.00

Difference after reconciliation 0.0¢
_ Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (ILP.)
Statement of FDRs of Pension, Gratuity and CPS (Employer Share) fund, for the period 04-2021 to 03-2023
Balance as per Difference
Balance as per .
g t
Name of bank Typeof A/e | FDRsA/cNo. [FDRs ason 31, gPF(NPS)[P &G | dueto | PF/FDR Register
edger Account interest Page No.
03-2023 as on 31-03-2023 income
y . y |PF Ledger P- 7, dt. 3-3-
HP State Co-Op Bank Sunni. FDR 44130304570 1450899.00 428000.00| 1022899.00 2006, FDR P- 51
. i PF Ledger P- 11, dt 28-
HY State Co-Op Bank Sunni. FDR 44130305793 2210224.00 200000.00f 1410224.00 5-2009. FDR P- 51
. PF Ledger P- 33, dt 24-
HP State Co-Op Bank Sunni. FDR 44130307851 2335784.00 1380000.00| 95578400 52.2015, FDR P- 51
. T . PF ledger P-2,.¢t 21-04-
PNB Sunni, Distt. Shimla FDR 0869003 146049022, 210667.00 65280.00 145387.00 2004, EBE P -50
Total 6207574.00 2673280.00| 3534294.00

Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Financial Position of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS (Employee Share) Fund for the period 04

-2021 to 03-2023

Financial Conrtibution during the period )

Year Openmg Balance CPS/NPS Employee Share Interest Total Payment | Closing Balance
2021-22 970350.10 135545.00 15187.00] 1121082.10 0.00 1121082.10
2022-23 1121082.10 209861.00 17728.00] 1348671.10 | 400000.00 ASGH.]GM

7

Detail of closing balance of CPS (NPS)

H.P., as on 31-03-2023

employee share in respect of employees of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla

Shimla-171009

S.N. Name Dsignation Bank Name Account No Balance Remarks
1 Smt. Indira Devi Clerk HPSCB Sunni 44110121736 68658.00
2 Sh. Raghuvir Singh |Safai Karamchari HPSCB Sunni 44110107405 260588.00
3 Sh. Karam Chand  |$afai Karamchari | HPSCB Sunni 44110109168 206283.00
4 Sh. Mange Ram Safai Karamcheri | HPSCB Sunni 44110114172 233121.10
5 |sh.BittuRam |Safai Karamchari p@@ww 44110134173 18002100
Total oL 2 948671.10] o=
Section Officer @@ "~/
H:P. State Audit Department v

Sr No [Particular Amount

1 Balance as per CPF(NPS)/Pension & Gratuity Ledger Account (Page-68), as on 3 1-03-2023 8143287.00

2 FDRs in Bank as on 31-03-2023 6207574.00

3 HP State Co-Op Bank Sunni, Distt. Shimla, Saving Bank Account No. 44110106279 5470007.00

4 Balance as per bank pass books (Including FDRs), as on 31-03-2023 11677581.00
Difference 3534294.00| -~

Bank Reconciliation Statement of Pension, Gratuity and CPS/NPS(Employer Share) Fund Account, as on 31-03-2023. /
Balance as per CPF(NPS)/Pension & Gratuity Ledger Account (Page-69), as on 31-03-2023 8143287.00 _
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' Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimia (H.P.)
Financial Position of GPF Fund for the period 04-2021 to 03-2023

I e v
2021-22 $92745.00 131536.00 16293.001 1140374.00 | 600000.00 540574.00
2022-23 540574.00 162810.00 11870.00| 715254.00 150000.00 565254.00 1 .
Detail of closing balance of GPF in respect of the employees of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla H.P., as on 31-03-
2023 '

S.N. |Name Dsignation Bank Name | Account No Balance Remarks

1 $h. Himesh Pal Secretary HPSCB Sunni 4418BI11108 170407.00

2 Sh, Shelender Zinta |Junior Engineer | HPSCB Sunni 44110120193 326796.00

3 Sh. Chet Ram Clerk HPSCB Sunni 4418B111107 68051.00

Total 565254.00( .

Statement showing the detail of withdrawal from GPF/N PS/CPF Account in respect of the employees of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni,
Distt. Shimla H.P., during the period 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2023

. ) Ledger Page/ _
S.N. Name Dsignation Bank Name Account No Month of Name of Fund|Amount withdrawal
withdrawal .
1 Sh. Himesh Pal Secretary HPSCB Sunni 441SBIT1108 53/09-2021 GPF 600000.,00
2 Sh. Chet Ram Clerk HPSCB Sunni 4415BI11107 55/03-2023 GPF 150000.00
3 Sh. Raghuvir Singh |Safai Karamchari | HPSCB Sunni 44110107405 57/02-2022 CPE/NPS 150000.00
4 Sh. Karam Chand  |Safai Karamchari | HPSCB Sunni 44110109168 59/02-2022 CPF/NPS ~100000.00
5 Sh, Mange Ram Safai Karamchari | HPSCB Sunni 44110114172 61/02-2022 CPF/NPS 50000.00
6 Sh. Bittu Ram Safal Karamehari | HPSCB Sunni 44110114173 63/02-2022 CPE/MNPS 100000.00
Total withdrawal : 1150000.094"
Office of the Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
Statement showing the detail of year wise subscription in Pension and
Gratuity & Employer Share as per CPF(NPS)/P&G Ledger Account during
the period 4/21 to 3/2023.
Year Particular NPS/CPF Pension -and Total
Gratuity
2021-22 |[Opening Balance 1331880 5225209 6557089
RECEIPT 165412 512554 677966
Interest 12672 48561 61233
TOTAL 1509964 5786324 7296288 /
Payment 0 0 0 m
CB 1509964 5786324 7296288
2022-23 |Opening Balance 15049964 5786324 7296288
RECEIPT 270404 436679 707083
Interest 31125 108791 139916
TOTAL 1811493 6331794 8143287
Payment 0 0 0]
CB 1811493 6331794 8143287F

L —
Saction Officer

H.P. State Audit Department
Shimla-171009
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STATEMENT OF GRANT-IN-AID RECIVED DU

RING THE YEAR 2021-22 AND EXP. THERE OF IN R/O NAGAR PANCHAYAT SUNNL DISTT. SHIMLA (H.P.)

, \ Receipt during Expenditure . e .
Sr. . Sanctoning QOpening Balance . . Closing Balance| Utilization certificate sent
No. Grant in Aid Authority Letter No. & Date Purpose 01-04-2021 the year 2021- Total during F/A Neu._ as on 31.03.2022 during audit period
2022 2022
. Letter No. NP Sunnif2023-94
Directorate  |UD-H(C)(10)-1/2021-37896- Developmnet
1 |SFC UD Shimla-2 37959 Dated 18-01-2022 works 0.00 286344,00] 5608748.81 464586547 962883.34| Dated wouww_pwmwa for Rs.
Directorate GIA received online in bank
UD Shimla-2 jaccount (Letter Not received) 5322404.81
2 MAINTENANCE OF ULB 254592.00 254592.00 84632.00 169960.00 Not sent
ROADS
Directorate  |UD-H{C){10)-1/2020-38071-.... :
3 [I5th CFC UD Shimla-2 138141 Dated 18-01-2022 ted Grant 3991324.00 1444203.00] 6351510.33 1955660.33 4395850.00 Not sent
Directorate  |UD-H(F)-Engg. Cell-ULB's |Road
UD Shimla-2 |Roads-Loose-22516-89 Maintenance 341634.00
Directorate GIA received online in bank
UD Shimia-2 |account (Letter Not received) 574349.33
Directorate GI1A received online in bank Letter No. 675 Dated 27-08-
4 |GIA UNDER SBM UD Shimla-2 |account (Letter Not received) 608045.00 1500000.00] 2108045.00 2107340.00 705.00 2022 for Rs. 1527814
5 |GIA UNDER NULM 22363.00 22363.00 22352.00 11.00 Mot sent
&TA RECEIVED FROM
6 DC/MPLAD 1040000.00 1040000.00 1040000.00 0.00 Not sent
SPECIAL GIA FROM C/O
QFFICE BUILDING,
7 DRAIN AND PATH OF NP 2000000.00 2600000.00 0.00 2000000.00 Not sent
SUNNI
GIA RECEIVED UNDER
8 SEWERAGE SCHEME 9920000.00 9920000.00 1461174.00 8458826.00 Not sent
GIA RECEIVED FOR C/O Letter No, 86 Dated 16-02-
9 PARKS 2200000.00 2200000.00 201221.00 1998779.00 2023 for Rs. 2200000
Discctorate |V HUN2)-32019-PMAY=} For Letter No. NP Sunni/2022-
10 |[pMAY Orale ik A-Il- Loose/4091-4152 | construction _4706.00]  1000055.00]  995349.00|  995349.00 0.00]844 Dated 15-11-2022 for Rs.
UD Shimla-2
Dated 11-03-2022 of House 1000000.
11 GIA RECEIVED FOR C/O 2000000.00 2000000.00 948131.00 1051869.00 Not mmi//.
PARKING ~.
12 |GIA From KOLDAM Project . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fid
TOTAL § g 22031618.00 M;hmmwwc 14 %uumaoacm 1415 13461724, m@_ 19038883.34
P Yata) i)

T

Section Officer

H.P. State Audit Departmernt

Shimla-17100%
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STATEMENT OF GRANT-IN-AID RECIVED DURING THE YEAR 2022-23 AND EXP. THERE OF IN R/O NAGAR PANCHAYAT SUNNI, DISTT. SHIMLA (H.P.}

= . . Receipt during Expenditure . A .
Sr. A Sanctoning Opening Balance . o Closing Balance| Utilization certificate sent
No. Grant in Aid Authority Letter No. & Date Purpose 01-04-2022 the %Mwmuwcmu- Total .._E.EMNMMW 2022 a5 on 31.03.2023 during audit period
Directorate UD-H(C)(10)-1/2022-5F¢C Developmnet Letter No. NP Sunni/2023-
1 |sFC rectorale. | a ward-25021-25084 Dated i 962883.34| 6447028.00] 8738437.53|  6763096.19]  1975341.34|101 Dated 31-01-2024 for Rs.
UD Shimla-2 works
05-08-2022 6447028
Directorate  [GIA received online in bank
UD Shimla-2 [aceount (Letter Not received) 1328526.19
2 [MATTIENANCE OFULE 169960.00 169960.00|  130006.00]  39954.00 Not sent
oo |UD-HECX10) 1/2020-1-CFC- ,
3 |15th CFC b Sk [Release-43197-258 Dated 141Tied Grant 4395850.00 4495| 10265240.00|  8513090.00 175215000 Not sent
11-2022
Directorate GIA received online in bank
UD Shimla-2 laccount (Letter Not received} 5864893.00
4 |GlA UNDER SBM Intt. on GIA 705.00 20.00 725.00 725.00 :
5 |GlA UNDER NULM 11.00 11.00 11.00
GIA RECEIVED FROM
6 DC/MPLAD 0.00 6.00 G.00
SPECIAL GIA FROM C/O
7 |OFFICE BULLDING, 2000000.00 2000000.00]  2000000.00 0.00 Not sent
DRAIN AND PATH OF NP
SIINNI
GIA RECEIVED UNDER : .
8 SEWERAGE SCHEME 8458826.00 0.00| 8458826.00 7293173.00 1165653.00 Not sent
GIA RECEIVED FOR C/D : Letter No. 86 Dated 16-02-
9 PARKS 1998779.00 1998779.00| 1673098.00 325681.00 2023 for Rs. 2200000
UD-H(F)(2)}-3/2019-PMAY- For
10 |PMAY HFA-II- Loose/4091-4132 construction 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 . 0.00 Mot sent
Dated 11-03-2022 of House
11 |C'A RECEIVED FOR C/O Int, on GIA 1051869.000  28150.00] 1080019.00 0.00|  1080019.00 Not sent
PARKING !
GM Koldam Amount received online in bank Dev. of NAC , )
12 [GlA From KOLDAM Project [Project © . area under 0.00 5209317.00( 5238716.00 5200000.00 38716.00 Not sent
account {Letter Not received)
Barmana Koldam
_ Intt. on GIA 29399.00|
Directorate  |Atal shahri Samridhi Yojna A . -
13 |ASSY UD Shimla-2 |(Prize Money) 0.00] ¢ 5000000.00 \mm. 5000000.00 %,.“ 733183.00 h\—wmmm_ 7.00 2 Not sent
TOTAL 19038883.34]]_ 2391 _mmo.@ﬁsumcdu.mm 32305646.19) £ 10645067.34){
Total expenditure from GIA for Utilization certifieafe- ot seft, ™ . 12038140133 .~ e
; Total amount of GIA received without sacntion letter A%w%mg 2479949233 ] .+

Yy 3 - 3}
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Nagar Panchyat Suni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)

Detail of outstanding House Tax for the Period 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2023.

v [ T venana | tor [ coenm | 2 | Eeenoneot

1 [2021-2022 6399610.00 1468697.00| 7868307.00 1248745.00 6619562.00 15.87

2 12022-2023] 6619562.00| 1412807.00( 8032369.00 665316.00 7367053.00 8.28
Total 6399610.00| 2881504.00} 15900676.00( 1914061.00 7367053.00 f,f1204

Statement showing the detail of Outstanding shop rent in r/o Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla

(H.P.), as on 31-03-2023.

SN YEAR | QPR | pemana | Towt | cotetion | 2R Coteton o0
1 | 202122 | 452001.00] 634920.00| 1087821.00 577735.00 510086.00 53.11

2 1202223 | 510086.00| 650430.00{ 1160516.00] 522117.50 638398.50 44.99
Total 452901.00| 1285350.00| 2248337.00| 1099852.50 638398.50 f-,,---=-""ci'§.92

7

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt, Shimia, H.P.

Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of Door to Door garbage collection as on 31-03-2023

S. Opening | Demand . Out. Balance at | Percentage of
Y tal llect
N.| Y | Balance |duringthe| Ot | CONeCHON | pe end ofthe | Collection (%)
1 [2021-22 | 2,19,950.0018,49,800.00  10,69,750.00 | 9,74,400.00 95,350.00 91.09
2 | 2022-23 95,350.00 | 8,47,100.00 9,42,450.00 | 8,58,590.00 83,860.00 91.10
Total 219950.00| 1696900.00( 2012200.00| 1832990.00 83860.00 é,/f” 91.09
Nagar Panchyat Suni, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
Detail of Tehbazari fee for the Period 01.04,2021 to 31.03.2023.
[~
Sr. Opening . Out. Balance at Percentage of
No. Year Balance Demand Total Collection the end of the year|  Collection (%)
1 {2021-2022 0.00| 18250.00| 18250.00 18250.00 JﬁQsﬂ'd'; 100.00
2 |2022-2023 0.00  30400.00| 30400.00 30400.00( #  0.00 100.00
=3

Section Officer
H.P. State Audit Departmeni
Shimla-171009
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T Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla H.P.
’ Statement showing the detail of household having recoverable huge amount of house tax
Oustanding
Ii:. Ass. No, Name Father's Name “I;aol:d Demand | Balance as on Rec::::]able YfI::rS
‘ 31-03-2023
1 20/1/3 [S. C. Pal Singh Vir Pal Singh 1 2768.00 55360.00 20[Years
2 1/27  |Sohan Lal | Tikhu Ram I 8100.00 50120.00 6| Years
3 1729 |Kundan Lal Sehgal Uttam Singh 1 6804.00 65593.00 10| Years
4 | 1731, 1/71 |Jagdish Gupta Gopi Chand 1 3789.00 69948.00 18| Years
5 1/57 |Molak Ram Bishnu 1 5751.00 76302.00 ‘13| Years
6 1791 Sunita Devi Som Krishan 1 5670.00 53710.00 9|Years
7 1/120  |Nirmla sharma Prem Lal Sharma 1 4860.00 56180.00 12]Years
3 1/138 |Khem Raj Barju 1 9080.00 53640.00 6|Years
9 | "1/140 [Mehar Chand Mohan Lal 1 9720.00 68040.00 7| Years
10 2/36  1Jagdesh Gupta Gopi Chand 2 2531.00 50620.00 20| Years
11 2/37 |Pawan Gupta Inder Dutt 2 12103.00 182060.00 151 Y ears
12 2/44  |Susheela Gupta Thallu Ram 2 4483.00 54660.00 12[Years
13 45/4  |Ashok Kumar Ganga Ram 4 $829.00 104777.00 12[Years
14 55/4 |Ramesh 4 4536,00 58968.00 13| Years
15 77/4  |Manoj Kumar Gupta |C L Gupta 4 4733.00 60529.00 13| Years
16 80/4 - |Hem Das Biptu Ram 4 8680.00 81800.00 91 Years
17 82/4  |Naresh Kumar Sarniya 4 12150.00 101350.00 8] Years
18 87/4  |Gaurav Ghanshyam 4 48600.00 583200.00 12| Years
19 . 1/5 R D Panwar Ghannu Ram 5 3880.00 77600.00 20| Years
20 9/5 Prem Gupta Ghushaun Ram 5 6669.00 63646.00 10| Years
21 22/5  |Hardei Gupta Badri Das 5 15396.00 275920.00 18 Years
22 31/5 |Nand Lal Gupta | Tek Chand 3 3318.00 56360.00 17{Years
23 35/5 |Jagdish Gupta Gopi Chand 5 10453,00 135889.00 13|Years
24 15/6  jManchar Singh Ganga Singh 6 5190.00 69660.00 13| Years
25 347 Rampaltti Onkar Nath 7 4050.00 50582.00 12| Years
26 34/7  |Tek Chand Ghanglu Ram 7 4050.00 63040.00 17| Years
27 41/7  |Incharge Him Fed. Shimla 7 5187.00 103740.00 20| Years
28 43/7  |Chint Ram Ghanglu Ram 7 9988.00 160934.00 16(Years
29 4447 |Jitender Kumar Gulzari Lal 7 4587.00 54234.00 12| Years
30 46/7 Jiya Lal Suresh Kumar 7 9689.00 7395700 8|Years
31 47/7  {Mathra das Suresh Kumar 7 4112.00] .53956.00] .~ 13|Years
Total 249756.008” 3070875.001
' il

Section Ofiicer

H.P. State Audit Deparime !

Shimia-1 71009
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Statement showing the detail of Shop whose agreement renewed during audit period i.c. upto 31-03-
. 2023, in R/o Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt, Shimla H.P.
Monthly Sh
Ledger Date of nthly Shop Agreement
Sr. | Name of Allottee Rent/enhanced
Page Allotment made or Not
No. from
1 Sh. Brahma Nar%d Sharma, Shop No-1, Near 37 1992-93 1170/01-04-2019 Agreement Not
Bus Stand Sunni. made
2 Sh. Ganesh.Kanwar, Shop No-2, Near Bus 37 1992-03 460/01-04-2019 Agrecment Not
Stand Sunni. made
3 Sh. Ra_lmde_r Kumat, Shop No-3, Near Bus 37 199293 1170/01-04-2019 Agreement Not
Stand Supni. made
4 Sh. B.hagat Ram, Shop No-4, Near Bus Stand 37 199293 380/01-04-2019 Agreement Not
Sunni. made
5 Sh. B.aidev Raj, Shop No-5, Near Bus Stand 37 1992-93 540/01-04-2019 Agreement Not
Sunni. made
M/S, RLLS Wine Shop No-6, Near H.P. State Asre ¢ Not
6 |Co-Operative Bank Sunni. (The rent of the 37 1992-93 | 9680/01-04-2019 | “EFREEO
wine shop has been increased 10% per year)
Sh. Pradesp Kumar, Shop No-7, Near H.P. Agreement Not
! State Co-Operative Bank Sunni. 37 1992-93 280/01-04-2019 made
Sh. Jagdish Chand, Shop No-8, Near H.P. Agreement Not
8 State Co-Qperative Bank Sunni. 37 1992-93 410/01-04-2019 made
|Sh. Ajay Kumar, Shop No-9, Near H.P. State Auctioned on ) Agreement Not
9 Co-Operative Bank Sunni. 38 2001 3630/01-11-2021 made
10 Sh. Prakash. Chand, Shop No-10, Near Bus 18 1992-1993 130/01-04-2019 Agreement Not
Stand Sunni. made
Sh, Nand Lal, Shop No-11, Near Bus Stand Auctioned on Agreement Not
11 Sunmi. 38 20062007 280/01-04-2019 made
Sh. Parvesh Kumar, Shop No-12, Near Bus Auctioned on Agreement Not
12 |stand Sumni. 3% 20062007 | 21V 01-04-2019 made
Sh. Narender Kumar, Shop No-16, Near Bus 200 g?ofogzcsted on The show is.. -
13 |Stand Sunni. (Shop vacated on 07-2006 but 38 1992-93 ~2006 but ¢ shop 15
di ¢ was still recoverable) outstanding rent was un%gg,r-epalr.
outstanding ren still recoverable L
I
B

ection Officer
H.P. State Audit Department
Shimla-171009
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Statement showing the detail of outstanding amount of instailation and renewal fee/charges of Maobile Towers as on 31-03-2023, in R/O of
Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla. (FLP.))
. Demand Outstanding
SR. |[Name of the Date of Nos of Year 2.. Opening Period of Total for the |Installation} Total . Balance as
. tower Installati Current No. of Rate P.A . : Collection
NQ.| Company Erection tablished on Balance Demand Years period 4/18 | Charges | Demand on 31-03-
a to 03/21 2023
Rs. 12500 for
1.11.19to two years and
1 |BSNL Nov-05 1 Nov-05| 95939.00 30.10.21 3 Rs. 15625/ for 40625.00 0.00| 136564.00 0.00] 136564.00
next year
1.08.18 to
2 |RELIANCE| Aug-06 1 Aug-06] 88126.00 31.07.21 3 12500 37500.00 0.00] 125626.00 0.00] 125626.00
Rs. 12500 for .
. 8/09/18 to . two years and
3 |AIRTEL 08-09-2015 1 Sep-15| -8000.00 7109721 3 |Rs. 15625/~ for | 40625.00 _oooo.oo. 42625.00] 33G00.00 9625.00
next year o . o
TOTAL 176065.00 118750.00 .‘.?oco.c@ \.&aﬁma& 33000.00F° 271815.00 ,

Secton Offic
H.P. Siale Audit Department
Shimla-171009
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Saction Officer
H.P. State Audit Department:
Shimla-171009

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
Exess payment of saligyto Sh. Karam Chand, Sweeper due to wrong fixation of salary as per pay revision w.e.f. 01-01-2016
Date of Joining 18-11-2008, as a Sweeper Service Book page- 8 to 21
Excess Total Excess
P i k P it g
Date of ay as per Servie Boo ay as per Audi salary | DA and IR | Payment of | Remarks
Increment Particular Payin the | Total BP | Band Pay |Total BP{ Drawn salary
pay band |pay drawn (Rs.} pay Due
Joined as Sweeper, at Pay Band 4900-10680 +1300 GP
18-11-2008 |Annual Increment 4900+1300]  6200.00| 4900+1300| 6200.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2009 |Annual Increment 5090+1300]  6390.00] 5090+1300[ 6390.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2010 |Annual Increment 5280+1300] 6590.00] 35290+1300[ 6590.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2011 |Annual Increment 5490+1300] 6790.00] 5490+1300[ 6790.00 0.00 0.00
01-11-2012 |Annual Increment 5700+1300]  7000.00| 5700+1300| 7000.00 0.00 0.00
14-11-2012 |ACPS 4 Years granted 5910+1400|  7310.00| 5700+1300] 7000.00[ 310.00
ACPS was not granted prior to the pay revision i.e. 03-01-2022. Hence, after pay revision the ACPS granted
without resulation and DPC was not justified.
01-11-2013 |Annual Increment 6130+1400]  7330.001 5910+1300( 7210.00] 320.00 0.00
01-11-2014 |Annual Increment 6360+1400]  7760.001 6130+1300( 7430.00] 330.00 0.00
01-11-2015 |Annual Increment 6600+1400]  8010.00f 6360+1300[ 7660.00] 350.00 0.00
Pay as per revised pay scale Level 1, '
01-01-2016 Cell 6 (8010 x2.59 = 20745.90 = L-1,Cell-6 | 20900.00f L-1,Celi-5 | 20300.00| 600.00
01-11-2016 |Annual Increment L-1, Cell-7 21500.00] L-1, Cell-6 | 20900.00| 600.00 0.00 Notional
01-11-2017 |Annusal Increment L-1, Cell-8 22100.00] L-1, Cell-7 | 21500.00| 600.00 0.00
01-11-2018 |Annunal Increment L-1, Cell-9 22800.00] L-1, Cell-8 | 22100.00 ..ﬁoo.oo 0.00
01-11-2019 |Anpual Increment L-1, Cell-10 ] 23500.00] L-f, Cell-9 | 22800.00] 700.00
01-11-2020 |Annual Increment L-1, Cell-11 | 24200.00{ L-1, Cell-10 | 23500.00] .700.00
01-11-2021 {Annual Increment L-1, Cell-12 [ 24900.00{ L-1, Cell-11 | 24200.00] 700.00{31% | 217.00
DA 1-1-22 to 31-10-22 L-1, Cell-12 | 24900.001 L-1, Cell-11 | 24200.00] 700.00|34% | 238.00 9380.00
Al | -11- ~10+ -
01-11-2022 [0 Increment, DA 1-11-22t031-101 | 1 Cell-13| 25600.00] L1, Cell-12 | 24900.00| 700.00(34% | 238.00 | 11256.00| Financial
01-11-2023 |DA 1-11-23 to 28-02-24 L-1, Cell-14 | 26400.00( L-1, Cell-13 | 25600.00 -800.00[34% | 272.00 428800
Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of mm_u..,%g\\_ﬂ‘ oy 24924.00 \%&
T - M Q T
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Nagar Panchayat Sunri, Distt. Shimla,

H.P.

Exess payment of saliyyto Sh. Raghuvir Singh, Sweeper due to wrong fixation of salary as per pay revision w.e.f. 01-01-2016

Date of Joining 24-09-2007, as a Sweeper Service Book page- 8 to 21
Pay as per Servie Book Pay as per Audit Excess Total Excess
Date of Particular Pay in the | Total BP | Band Pay | Total BP salary | DA and IR | Payment of | Remarks
Increment Drawn ‘salary
pay band | pay drawn (Rs.) pay Due
Joined as Sweeper, at Pay Band 4900-10680 +1300 GP
24-09-2007 JAnnual Increment 4900+1300 6200.00] 4900+1300] 6200.00 0.00 0.00
01-09-2008 JAnnual Increment 5090+1300 6390.00] 5090+1300] 6390.00 0.00 0.00
01-09-2009 |Annual Increment 3290+1300[ . 6590.00( 5290+1300] 6590.00 .00 0.00
01-09-2010 |Annual [ncrement 5490+1300 6790.00( 5490+1300] 6790.00 0.00 0.00
01-09-2011 [Annual [ncrement 5700+1300 7000.00| 5700+1300] 7000.00 .00 0.00
24-09-2011 |ACPS 4 Years granted 5910+1400 7310.00f 5700+[300] 7000.00( 316.00
ACPS under 4-9-14 was not granted prior to the pay revision date i.e. 03-01-2022. Hence, after pay revision the
ACPS granted without resulation and DPC was not justified. .
01-09-2012 |ACPS 4 Years granted 61301400 7530.00 5910+1300] 7210.00] 320.00
01-09-2013 |Annual Increment 6360-+-1400 7760.00] 6130+1300] 7430.00] 33€.00 0.00
01-09-2014 |Annual Increment 6600+1400 8010.00 6360+1300] 7660.00] 350.00 0.00
01-09-2015 [Annual Increment 6840+1400 8240.00] 6590+1300{ 7890.00] 35C.00 0.00
Pay as per revised pay scale Level 1, .
01-01-2016 Cell 6 (8010 x2.59 = 2074590 = L-t, Cell-7 21500.00] L-1, Cell-6 | 20900.00] 600.G0
20746) . Nottonal
01-09-2016 |Annual Increment L1, Cell8 | 22100.00] L-1,Cell-7 | 21500.00] 600.00 )
01-09-2017 [Annual Increment L-1, Cell-9 22800.00] L-1,Cell-8 | 22100.00) 700.00 0.00
91-09-2018 jAnnual Increment L-1, Cell-10 |  23500.00] L-1, Cell-9 | 22800.00] 700.00 (.00
01-09-2019 {Annual Inerement L-1, Cell-11 | 24200.00] L-1, Cell-10 | 23500.00] 700.00
01-09-2020 |Annual Increment L-1, Cell-12 | 24900.00] L-1, Cell-11 | 24200.00] 700.00
01-09-202F jAnnual Increment L-1, Cell-13 | 25600.00] L-1, Cell-12 | 24900.00] 700.00]|31% | 217.00 )
DA 1-1-22 to 31-08-22 L-1, Cell-13 | - 25600.00} L-1, Cell-12 | 24900.00] 70C.00{34% | 238.00 %%woh_.oo
Séetion Officer ngae Pachont 5

H.P. State Audit Department
Shimia-171009







A -09- .
01-09-2022 wuw%_uwznasmama DA1-09-22%0 || ' -0 14| 26400.00] L-1, Cell-13 | 25600.00] 800.00|34% | 272.00 | 12864.00| Financial
01-09-2023 |DA 1-09-2023 to 28-02-2024 -1, Cell-15 | 27200.00| L-1, Cell-14 | 26400.00] _800.00[34%|272.00|  6432.00
Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary. 26800.00 %v&aa‘._,,__

ar

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

Exess payment of salry to Sh. Raghuvir Singh, Sweeper due to wrong fixation of salary as per pay revision w.e.f. 01-01-2016

Date of Joining 24-09-2007,

as a Sweeper

Service Book page- 8 to 19

- - Excess Total Excess
Date of . Pay as per Servie Book Pay as per Audit ) mm_m@ DA and IR | Payment of | Remarks
Increment Particular Pay in the | Total BP | Band Pay |Total BP| p..yy salary
pay band | pay drawn (Rs.) pay Due .
01-09-2021 |Annual Increment 8250+1650]  9900.00] 8250+1650| 9900.00 0.00 0.00
01-10-2021 JACPS 14 Years granted 85501650 10250.00| 8250+1650| 9900.00 350.00]|34% 119.00 1407.00
An increment under ACPS was granted without resulation and DPC, which was not justified.
Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary. 1407.00 .~ -
G/Total excess payment due to wrong fixation of salary. 28207.00,

Saction Gificer
H.P. State Audit Deparimeni
Shimla-171009
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Nagar Panchayat Sunnt, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
Exess payment of salry to Sh. Chet Ram, Clerk due to granting one extra increment in the pay revision w.e.f. 01-01-2016
Date of Joining 09-12-2009, as a Peon Service Book page- 8 to 23 Excess Total
Date of Increment Pay as per Servie Book Pay as per Audit salary | DA and IR Excess Remarks
1st October Particular Pay in the | Total BP | Band Pay |Total BPi y.oun Payment
pay band. | pay drawn (Rs.) pay Due of salary
On 01-10-2017 Granted higher GP 10300+3200 as pre re-
revision 2012, after completion of 2 years of regular service
and opted minimum increase of 15% w.e.f. 01-10-2017
Pay as per revised pay scale Level 3, Cell 18 (10300+3200)
1350015255 (113% DA) -+ 4313 (15% Hike on 28755) =
20745.90 = 33068
01-10-2017 Pay fixed on 01-10-2017 L-3, Cell-18 33300.00| L-3, Cell-18 | 33300.00 0.00
01-10-2018 Annual Increment L-3, Cell-19]  34300.00] L-3, Cell-19 | 34390.00 0.00 0.00
01-10-2019 Annual Increment L-3, Cell-20 F  35300.00] L-3, Cell-20 | 35300.00 0.00 0.00| Notional
01-10-2020 Annual Inerement L-3, Cell-21 36400.00] L-3, Cell-21 | 36400.00 . 0.00 0.00
01-10-2021 Annual Increment L-3, Cell-22 | 37500.00| L-3, Cell-22 | 37500.00 0.00
o1-012022  [Annual Increment, (NotDue) DA -1y 3 o) o3| 38600.00( L3, Cell-22 | 37500.00] 1100.00|34% | 374.00 | 13266.00
22 to 30-09-22
01-10-2022  [Annual Inerement DA LA 030 1 5 ceiag | 59800.00] L-3, Cell-24 | 38600.00] 1200.00|34% | 408.00 | 19296.00 Financial
01-10.2023 [t MCTementand PAIAGEIO |1 5 cellas | 41000.00] L-3, Cell-24 | 39800.00] 1200.00]34% | 408.00 | - 8040.00
Total excess payment of salary due to granting extra increment on 01-01-2022. aaacu.om,_w_i

7

ngay Fendhwae KYIER

Section Officer
Ium. State Audit Department
Shimia-171009
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OFFICE OF NAGAR PANCHAYAT SUNNI, DISTT. SHIMLA, H.P.

REHAN BASERA INCOME/EXPENDITURE

SR.No. |YEAR INCOME EXPENDITURE
No..ekpenditure
112021-22 12700/- /‘fél’(;ring_this
financial year. |
2|2022-23 13200/- .| 565956/~ #

TAHBAZARI DEMAND/INCOME

NOTE:- There are no permanent shops of Thabazari in Nagar Panchayat

Sunni. Itinerant street vendor/Tahbazari shops are set up only during the Fair.

SR.No. |YEAR DEMAND INCOME

=

2021-22  128250/- 18250/-

212022-23 30400/- 30400/-

Section Officer
H.P. State Audit Department
Shimia-171009






Nagar Panchayat Sunni2021

Sanitation Matt
Group Summary
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022
e e e el Page *
Particulars . Closing Balance
. o Debit ! Credit
Broom 2,440.00
Decemposer & Odor Remover 45,000,00
Gloves 2,150.00
Hand Wash 2,880.00
Harpic & Phenyle §,838.00
Made Dustbin Mat 39,944.00
Rope 571.00
Sanitizer 4.540.00 e
Sticks 750,00
Tanki Fix Material 33.375.00
Grand Total ] B ,39,48860/
Larang_lerst o e e e e S )
LY =
!
Saction Ofiicer N ot
. SRS S B
H.P. State Audit Department ' R N —

Shimia-171009







e e — .. . Page
~Particulars _. . _ Closing Balance
_____ - Debit . ~ Credit
Bailling Press Machine 1.444.00
Bit Dustbeen 1.121.00
Brass Bib Lock& Pipe 796.00
Broom 1,080.00
Brush Cutter 18,000.00
Brush Cutter Move Ol 500.00
Clip & Patti 12.6566.00
Deterzent 115.00
Farvi 500.00
Gioves 850.00
Gunny Bags 900.00
Hand Wash 1,900.00
Harpic 2,740.00
Petrol for Cutting Machine 3,083.00
Phinayl 1.613.00
Rain Coat 2,950.00
Sani Fresh 534.00
Sanitation Matt 50631.00
Sanitizer 505.00
Sewrage Connecticn 12,675.00
Soap 55.00
White Phynile 236:00

April 22 to March 2023

Sanitation Matt.
Group Summary

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Grand Tota!l L714,884.00 ,
arangd 5 L

Saction Officer
M P. State Audit Department
Shimia-171009
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Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt, Shimla, H.P.

Statement showing the detail of GST Collected and deposited during the period 01-04-2021 to 31-

03-2023
Year Opening Collection Total Deposit Closing Remarks
2021-2022| 1,10,787.00 57,693.00 | 1,68,480.00| 1,54,317.00 14,163.00 P
2022-2023 14,163.00 97,269.00| 1,11,432.00 | - 86,604.00 24,828.00/
7

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

Statement showing the detail of TDS/LTax Collected and deposited during the period 01-04-2021

. to 31-03-2023
Year Opening Collection Total Deposit Closing | Remarks
2021-2022 53,351.00 4(,095.00 03,446.00 83,851.00 8,595.00
2022-2023 9,595.00 70,835.00 80,436G.00 67,643.00 12,787.00] .
e

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P,

2021 to 31-03-2023

Statement showing the detail of Labour Cess Collected and deposited during the period 01-04-

Year Opening Collection Total Deposit Closing Remarks
2021-20221  53,351.00 40,095.00 93,446.00 40,095.00 53,351.00
2022-2023 53,351.00 70,835.001 1,24,186.00 70,835.00 53,351.00 @ﬁ”f

fa#

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P.

Statement showing the detail of Royalty Collected and deposited during the period 01-04-2021 to

: 31-03-2023
Year Opening Collection Total Deposit Closing Remarks
2021-2022]  83,601.00 - 83,601.00 i 83.601.00
2022-2023|  83,601.00 - 83,601.00 - 83,601.00L""

ﬁection Officer
.P. State Audii Department
Shimla-171009
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Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla FLP.
Statement of splited work during the year 2021-22 and 2022-2023
Sr. Name of [Awarded Timie Running | MB.No. &
No Name of work Allotment letter No. |Vr, No and date Contractor |Amount Period Bill No. Page Remarks
i C/0 Material Recovery facility in [Np/sunni/work/2019- Vr. Nol41 & Sh. Vipin 236447 3 Month Istand [MB nol6 Page
SWM site in Wn 4 327-t0 27-06-2020 Date 4/8/2021 |  Sharma " | Final Bill { no 84-86
5 C/O material recovery facility in Np/sunni/work/2020- Vr. Nol40 & Sh. Vipin 283042 3 Month Istand |MBnolis Page
SWM site in ward no 4 382-to 28-11-2019 Date 4/8/2021 Sharma ° Final Bill 1o §9-92
Total 519489
_ N M_wa_mmmw ﬁn_ Mmsm.aw ,_,w:% Np/sunnifwori/2020- | Vr. No 353 & | Sh. Brijender 140798 3 Monn | IStand  [MB 1017 Page
y ol vimod sharmawork| g 02590021 | Date 18/172022 [ singh ° Final Bill | no 19-20
shop W n1l )
) MM ww_mmm_n:ﬁmﬁmﬁwm_:mmsw:% Np/sunnitwork/2019- | Vr.No97& [ Sh. Brijender 140798] 3 nomn | 1Stand | MBNo. &
; A0 8631025092021 | Date 18/6/2022 singh Final Bill | Page 56-59
shopWn i
Total 281596)
Total 801085],
=

=

SE TR e
P Stale Audit Den,

. Aud At t
Shimla-17460g — © en







]

ﬁ ‘ g 4 *
, \
PR 12 HI |\ aa Wﬂ
Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla FLP.
Statement showing the detail of late execution of work during the year 2021-22 and 2022-23
As per allotment condition No. 4 the work should be completed with in (2 Or 3 month as may be) prescribed period positively in all respect failing which a
penaity of Rs. 300 per day upto a Maximum of Rs. 3000 will be charged in addition to the provision of agreement clause.
HPPWD Form : As per agreement clause 2:(i) Compensation for delay of work with maximum rare @ 1% {one percent) per month of delay to be computed on per day basis based on quanturn of
damage suffered due to stated delay on the part of Contractor, Pravided always that the total amount of compensation for delay to be paid under this condition shall not exceed 10 % {ten percent) of
the accepted Tendered Value of work or of the accepted. Tendered Value of the Sectional part of work as mentioned in Schedule 'F' for which 2 separate period of completion is originally given.
Date of Penal
. . Actual date
Sr. Name of work Agr. No& dat ¥r. No and Name of Awarded Time Ist and MB. No. & completion as of Amount
No m wo gr- Nod date date Contractor Amount| Period Final Bill Page per award completion {1% of Caol.
letter P 6+3000)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 § 9 10 11 12
R/M of Rehan Basera Building of | 1 P/Suni/work/ Sh. Narend istand  |MB no.16 page \
_ e O 019-528-t0 20- ST 7388800 3 Money | _1tend  [MB no.i6 pag 07-01-2021 [ 03-04-2021]  3738.88
Nagar Panchayat Sunni in w.no § 09-2020 Sharma Final Bill [no 74-77
: L Np/sunnifwork/| - Vr. No
2 WHUWE:H% ﬂm_w.ﬂ P HE 202056710 7- | 1378 Date | 51 Ashol kumar [ 91178.00] 3 Month LMWM_ _ wa.w“m PN 2ann0ar | oros20m| 301178
" 10-2020 3/8/2021
. i T Np/sunnifwork/ | Vr. Noi40
3 |S/O material recovery facility in 2020-3821028-) & Date  (Sh. vipin Sharma| 283042.00 3 Month | 'S [MBnol6 Page 10-03-2020 | 25-11-2020] 583042
SWM site in ward no 4 Final Bill |no 89-92
11-2019 4/8/2021
. . Np/sunniswork/ | Vr. No 198 .. . .
B e P I e R LY P s e
o e 2021 23/9/2021 Sg | prog
Np/sunni/work/ Vr.No 275
P/L of interlocking paver from NP & Sh. Brijender Istand  |MB no!7 Page
5 sunmi to shyam lal house in Wn 1 MS?MMMMS 3N batel 71112 singh 626362001 3 Month Final Bifl |no 12-13 01-10-2021 1 01-11-2021f  9263.62
021
. . Np/sunni/work/ | Vr. No 352
f
g [P of imerlocking paver from NP 2020-465-t03-7) & Date | Sh. Pankaj kalta | 293943.00] 3 Monety | !Stand  [MBnol7 Page 01-10-2021 | 17/10/2021]  5939.43
office to tehsil ward no 1 , Final Bill |no 14-15
2021 18/1/2022
. . Np/sunnifwork/ | Vr. No 351
7 [C/0 over the composting pits in 2020-661-t0 12-| & Date  |Sh. vipin Sharma| 210750.00] 3 Month | _!5t20d [MBnol7 Page 24/1012020 | 1722021]  5107.50
dumping site in NP Sunni W N 4 : : ) Final Bill [no 16-19
7-2021 18/1/2022
Cl/o Stair step and retaining wall Np/sunni/fwork/ | -Vr. No 353 . - : work in -
§ near by Shallu vinod sharma work  |2020-863-t0 25.| & Dae | ST meﬂuaa 140798.00] 3 Month E_Mw_m%__ ”Mm w.omﬁ Page | roaress 4407.93
shop W n1 9-2021 18/1/2022 e,

H.P. State Audit Department

Shimia-171009
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.‘m%_u_w and Instaltation of there Np/sunnifwork/ | Vr. No 355 waork in
. . . Istand |MB nol7 Page
9 {number of prefabricate toilet for  [2020-757-t0 13-{ & Date [Sh. Vijay Sharma| 708000.00( 3 Month Final Bill |no 21 progress 10080.00
nagar panchayat sunni wn 1 & 4 10-2021 20/1/2022
. . . . Np/sunni/work/ | Vr. No 369 . .
11 i 17 P . B
to. [Miscellanious o T | 2020.530m022-| & Date | ashortiat ] 104215.00| 3 Month p el MR o0 TP | unming Bill 4042.15
£ar panchay S 9-2020 18/2/2022
. Np/sunni/work/ | Vr. No 372 work in
Ist B nol7P
I mM w%ﬂw%v.m“ﬂﬁ%; meA Y | 0020-20250 31 & Date m:.mﬂma:%_, 509935.00] 3 Month EM%M__ M wwmm | progress 8099.35
122021 | 28/2/2022 arma |
o " Np/sunnifwork/ | Vr. No 19 & work in
t . . : 17 P
12 Ao_ﬂ o o SWMPlantin Wardno. | 0002020-0 | Date ﬁﬂﬂ: MS 225876.00] 3 Month _UHHM__ nzowm pone B 1 progress 5258.76
P 31-12-2021 | 160472022 ontractor ‘
P/L. of interlocking paver from Np/sunni/work/ | Vr. No 48 &
. . . . Istand |MB not7 Page
13 [Sewrage plant to kali mandir gate in| 2020-2030-to Date Sh. Devi chan 252583.00( 3 Month Final Bill [no 39-42 10-04-2022 | 02-05-2022 5525.83
Wn 6 31-12-2021 13/5/2022
. . . Npfsunnifwork/ [ Vr, No 64 & .. ) work in
. . B nol7P
14 M“ L _& interlocking paver in Ward |0 03120 | Date sh mﬁ_was 490088.00] 3 Month LMMWM: zzo hw.w y % | progress 7900.88
. 31-12-2021 | 6/6/2022 Sing
. . . Np/sunnifwork/ | Vr. No 135 ..
P f 3 Nol7 & . .
5 _\ L ofinterlocking paver in ward nof 1 503110 | & pate | O™ w._ﬂcmaﬂ 490088.00 3 Month m__”%mw: Mm&m.ﬁ Running Bill 7900.88
31122021 | 29/8/2022 sing &
Estimate far P/L of interlocking Np/sunni/work/ [ Vr. No 409 .. : .
Ist and B No. 18& k
16 |paver in front of IPH office near NP [2021-406-t0 23-| & Date | ™ m.gﬂaﬂ 240532.000 3Month | . * ww -ttt ,‘Mm%, 5405.32
office ward no 1 04-2022 | 30/1/2023 sing & prog
Total 101676.40
AR LT a..k\.u

ang: Ofiicer
P, State Audi Denarimeni
Shimia-171009 |
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Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shim!la H.P.

Detail of work executed without Approved Rate of Analysis/Approved Drawing/design during the year 2021-22 and 2022-2023

Complete detail of works excuted during the month of 08/2021

H.P. State Audit Department

Shimlz-171009

0%

Sr. Name of k Allotment Vr. No and Name of Awarded Time Amount of Running | MB. No, &
No wor letter No. date Contractor Amount Period Bill Bill No. Page
o Np/sunni/work/ MB no.16A

| HSS.OW public 8:.2 near CHC 2020-567-10 7- | Y1 No 137& Sh Ashok 91178.00 | 3 Month 95131.00 E m:n.m page no 79-

sunni in ward no 3 Date 3/8/2021 kurmar Final Bill
10-2020 . 84
. L Np/sunni/work/ . MB nolgaA
2 Kmﬁ.n:m_ Recovery facitity in SWM 519 3971 27| Vi-Nol4l & Sh. vipin 236447.00 | 3 Month 236447.00 ._wﬁ E.:.* Page no $4-
site in Wn 4 Date 4/8/2021 Sharma Final Bili
06-2020 86
P/L of half round stone ware pipe | Np/sunnifwork/ Vi No 139& lstand | MB noi6A
3 [fromsonu house to prem prakaksh |2020-397-t0 10-| "™ Sh. madan lal | 101024.00 | 3 Month 99664.000 " " " | Page no 87-
Date 4/8/2021 Final Bill
house Wn 1 06-2021 89
P/L of interlocking paver to wards | Np/sunni/work/ MB noléA
5 |tehsil to front of shallu road in wn [2020-451-t0 29-| V0: N0 138 & 1 Sh. Navender | 333056 00 | 3o | 300786.00] 2™ | page no 93-
06-20 Date 4/8/2021 Sharma Final Bill
1 -2021 95
CIO park lectri Ok No 155 & | Sh Ashok _ MB nol
6 | park near by electrical office 2020.527-tg 22-| ¥T- No 155 sho 88860.00 3 Month 28709.00|- .ﬁ mqﬁ B nol7
in ward no 1 9.2020 Date 29/8/2021 kumar Final Bill [Pageno 1-2
Total 820737.00
Complete detail of works excuted during the month of 12/2022 ,
CAQ deain from hari singh h Nersunnifworkd) 356 & | Sh. Narend Istand | MBNo.

N ol hoer S IOUSR | 20227680 | VT amos| S ®t | 18200500 | 3 Month 162860.00] % % | 184 Page
sh. pyare [al house in Eﬁ. no. 11/10/2022 ate arma inal Bi 1820
estimate for P/L. of interlocking . MR No.18
paver from Hanuman mandir gate | Np/sunnifwork/ | v No 357 & Sh. Vijay . 1st and 0.

2 to mandir campus road in ward no. |2022-764-t0 11-| Date 3/12/2022 Skarma 171517.00 | 3 Month 172905.00 Final Bill & Page 20

10-2022 23
7
estimate for P/L of interlocking | Np/sunni/work/| vr, No 359 & Sh mc,.:z Gov istand |- MBDNe.

3 |paver in front of chander kaurin ~ |2021-777-to 12- Date ﬂ.onc.mnnc_. “| 96642.00 | 3 Month 95589.00 Final Bill 18& Page
ward 1o 1 10-2022 13/12/2022 23-25
. . , Np/sunifwork/{ vr. No 363 & _

U o e stopand 12022760761 | Date | Shmadanat | 11924800 | 3nontn | 12953600 1temd M oA
pariine I war 104-10-2022 | 17/12/2022 ee
Estimate for C/o Drain from Np/sunni/work/ | v, No 371 & Istand | MBNo.18

5 [Kbristan boundary to transfarmaer |2022-767-to 11- Daie ). | 224484.00 | 3 Month 198403.000 . oo | & Page30-

vinod work shop in ward no 1 10-2022 271212055 32
=
Section Officer
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: . Np/sunnifwork/ | vr No 369 & . MB No.18
6 [ o o roud from 10D lal 1202276610 11 Dare “w VPR 86312.00 | 3 Month 86236.00 %3 | & pagesa.
ouse 1o snkuntia house ward no 10-2022 27/12/2022 arma . 1 15

Estimate for ¢/o read from prem lal | Np/sunni/fwork/{ vr No 372 & Sh. Narender st and MB No.

7 |house to pyare lal house in ward no |2022-779-to 12- Date .mswa 103714.00 | 3 Month 103578.00] ..~ mm: 18& Page
10-2022 27/12/2022 ona 36-37
Estimate for P/L of interlocking | Np/sunni/work/{ v No 370 & MBE No.
. i 9 . . st and

8 [paver from tej ram house to main  [2022-33%-to 07- Date Sh. Devichan | 96438.00 | 3 Month 73689.00( | o | 18&Page

road sunni ward no 7 04-2022 2711212022 ! 37-39

P/L of interlocki from N Np/sunnifwork/ Vr.No 198 & | Sh: Brijend 1st Running |MB no17

of interlocking paver from Np 2020-464-tp 3-7] ¥1 No . Bryender i st Running no

2 office to sh. shyam laf house wn | 2021 Date 23/9/2021 singh 626362 3 Month 336538 Bill Page no 3-4

P/ of i A_ i from NP [ LD ummiIwork/ ] 0275 & | sh. Brijend Jndand | B Rol7
10 m interlocking um<@.. 0m 2020-464-t0 3-7) YT No 7 Sh. .En: er 626367 3 Month 625996 .: m:. Page no 12-

sunni to shyam lal house in Wn | 2021 Datel 7/11/2021 singh Final Bill 13

Total 2205330.00 e
G/Total 3026067.00 %&%
_ ~
Saciion O
- / , . AR ;
x.v. mﬂﬂ-wm ..rr;CQ_m. c&.ﬁumm.w..w.wf i m.m% ?ﬁn@.ﬁgﬂ %







TURET . 20,53 Ty 25/ ig-&%@%ﬁ

Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, F.P.

- List of Unserviceable articles, as on 31-03-2023

;2 Name of items Quantity pE::;;):e Rate Amount Sto;::glzeg.
i |Dust Bin 4 14-8-2002 2400.00]  9600.00[ 83
5 01-12-2001 1750.00]  8750.00] 83
o |Computer (CPU, Monitor, | 25-2-2005|  38300.00|  38300.00] 50
Ups printer, scanner
Key board 1 30-6-2008 460.00 460.00] 55
Extention Board 1 27-6-2008 250.00 250.00] 55
3 |Heater 1 20-12-2001 350.00 350.00] 49
1 30-12-2001 350.00 350.00] 49
4 [Supli 3 16-3-2002 60.00 180.00{ 55
4 16-10-2004 90.00 360.00] 55
2 01-02-2007 90.00 180.00] 55
5 |Pheravi 2 29-9-2000 60.00 120.00 55
3 16-3-2002 60.00 180.00] 55
6 |wheel Barrows 4 14-8-2002 2800.00] 11200.00] &2
| 1 10-05-2007 2800.00]  2800.00] 82
5 01-01-2001 1475.000  7375.00] 82
4 28/5/2003 2756.00]  11024.00] &2
7 |Darat 2 12-02-2002 125.00 250.00] 27
1 10-05-2007 150.00 150.00] 27
8 [Bucket ] 25/6/2003 115.00 11500 87
9 |Showel 2 01-01-2001 90.00 180.00] 87
10 [Heat piller 2 12-11-2006 2000.00]  4000.00] 55
11 [Calculator 1 20-6-1999 240.00 240.00] 19
12 [Hammer 2 11-06-1986 24.00 48,00 5
13 [pickaxe 1 1995-96 190.00 190.00] 5
14 [Furrow 1 1995-96 95.00 95.00] s
15 |Empty cement bag 218 Up to 2012 1.00 218.00 23
Total 96965.004"
Nagar Panchayat Sunni, Distt. Shimla, H.P. <
List of Stock/Articles, as on 31-03-2023
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{A) Stock register consumable Vol.5
9 01-08-2014 !‘TGJTF 99.020 Kg | @49.35 kg |  4886.63 61
10 30-09-2014 I,?PZ?F’ 28800 Kg | @48.30/kg | 1391.04 62
1 01-05-2015 Smm ] 65050 Ke | @5040/ke | 433188 (3
TMI 4 A
@ N\ [ e 1 nm.ss?%

Saction Gficer ' /0 0
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